Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STDEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each

A01.008 Bearing, Impeller $107.00 A06.175 Impeller Assembly $686.50
A02.004 Aerator $24.30 A07.002 Bushing, Bronze $11.00
A03.031 Screw, Thumb $3.20 A07.004 Bushing, Bronze $18.40
A03.038 Knob, Stainless $67.80 A07.006 Bushing - Bronce $33.00
A03.044 Cover, Aerator $24.20 A08.011 Drive Shaft $179.60
A03.048 Knob, Beater Shaft (Large Mode $107.00 A08.012 Drive Shaft $261.20
A03.049 Knob, Flow Control $43.00 A08.015 Stud, Pump Head $7.60
A03.050 Housing, Aerator $66.20 A08.019 DOOR LEVER SHAFT $29.60
A03.061 KNOB - SPIGOT BODY MIX30 $87.20 A08.023 Drive Shaft $287.00
A03.080 Guide, Latch $38.80 A08.027 Drive Shaft $402.40
A03.083 Thumb Screw, Door $97.00 A08.041 Hinge, Door $18.50
A03.108 SEAL SOCKET $53.00 A08.042 Latch, Door $23.00
A03.112 Guide - Latch $82.00 A08.050 Drive Shaft $284.00
A03.132 SEAL SEAT $87.70 A08.063 HINGE PIN $43.80
A03.136 COLLAR - DRIVE SHAFT SEAL $99.80 A08.064 HINGE PIN - MIX30 $41.70
A03.141 Guide, Hinge $37.00 A08.065 HINGE PIN - MIX60 $49.00
A04.007 Bell Housing $128.60 A08.066 Door Lever Shaft $50.60
A04.008 Bell Housing $138.60 A08.077 Drive Shaft $556.50
A04.019 Housing, Impeller $184.40 A10.019 Guide, Beater Shaft $321.50
A04.052 Motor Collar $325.50 A10.020 Guide, Beater Shaft $424.40
A05.002 SPRING - AIR REGULATOR (CW) $0.38 A10.033 Guide, Beater Shaft $433.40
A05.003 Spring, Flow Control $0.70 A10.036 Guide, Beater Shaft $469.60
A05.008 Spring, Latch $7.30 A10.039 Guide, Beater Shaft $497.00
A05.009 Spring, Hinge $8.30 A10.050 PLUNGER - SPIGOT BODY MIX30
A05.010 Clip, Paddle Support $11.00 A10.060 Grate,Lid $220.00
A06.037 Aerator Assembly $141.80 A10.066 FLANGE, TANK SEAL (MIX 30) $219.00
A06.082 Plate - Extraction Door $645.80 A10.068 SPIGOT VALVE $283.50
A06.105 Plate, Extraction Door $513.00 A10.071 Guide - Beater Shaft $935.60
A06.106 Plate, Extraction Door $500.80 A10.098 Coupling - Drive Shaft $166.00
A06.125 Beater Shaft $1,514.60 A11.031 Tube, Labyrinth $215.20
A06.126 Beater Shaft Assembly $1,986.00 A11.033 Pin, Labyrinth $0.38
A06.129 Door, Extraction $502.00 A11.036 Tube, Pick up $52.00
A06.130 Extraction Door Assembly $1,259.00 A11.055 SPIGOT BODY, HEATING MIXER $583.20
A06.131 Door, Extraction $429.70 A11.073 SPIGOT BODY, HEATING MIXER $583.20
A06.132 Extraction Door Assembly $1,244.20 A13.012 Labyrinth $241.50
A06.137 Door - Extraction $486.70 A14.005 Adapter, Drive Shaft $18.30
A06.143 Beater Shaft Assembly $2,070.00 A14.006 Adapter, Impeller $6.30
A06.144 Beater Shaft $2,009.00 A15.007 Caster, Non-locking $30.20
A06.145 Beater Shaft Assembly $2,079.00 A15.008 Caster, Locking $36.40
A06.146 Beater Shaft $1,440.00 A15.009 CASTER - NON LOCKING $51.40
A06.147 Beater Shaft Assembly $3,023.00 A15.010 CASTER - LOCKING $73.50
A06.148 Beater Shaft $1,533.00 AC-0010 ACCUMULATOR, HEAT-EXCHANGER $284.00
A06.149 Beater $4,025.00 AC-0020 ACCUMULATOR, HEAT-EXCHANGER 5/ $250.00
A06.150 Beater Shaft $3,962.00 B01.099 Panel, Front $385.00
A06.162 Beater Shaft $907.00 B01.152 Panel, Front $493.50
A06.163 Beater Shaft Assembly $1,407.00 B01.153 Panel, Front $462.50
A06.164 Extraction Door Assembly $1,334.00 B01.154 Panel, Front $542.00
A06.166 Manifold, Pump $268.80 B01.160 Panel - Front $511.70
A06.174 Pump Assembly $1,046.00 B01.170 Panel, Front $317.50

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 1 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STDEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each

B01.182 Panel, Front $283.00 BG-0010 BEARING, 1" (SET SCREW) $44.60
B02.039 Panel, Rear $377.20 BK-0010-1 BUCKET, WHITE PLASTIC $29.00
B02.048 Panel, Rear $441.40 BK-0020 BUCKET, WHITE PLASTIC COVER $3.60
B02.058 Panel, Rear $390.20 BR-0020 BRUSH, SMALL 1/2# DIA. $7.70
B02.110 Panel, Rear $340.00 BR-0030 BRUSH,BLACK HEAD $24.00
B02.115 Panel, Rear $605.80 BR-0035 BRUSH HANDLE $14.00
B02.125 Panel, Rear $995.40 BS-0020 SHAFT SUPPORT BUSHING $39.20
B02.128 Panel - Rear $443.20 c1 CARVEL BACK PLATE $351.80
B02.133 Panel - Rear $410.70 Ccé BX 53 BELT $23.00
B02.159 Panel - Rear $361.60 C9 HOSE CLAMP $4.20
B02.168 Panel, Back $194.40 Cc14 RANCO DUAL TEMP CONTROL $238.40
B03.021 Panel, Side $217.50 Cc18 Shaft, Drive 14" Long $196.20
B03.040 Panel, Side $385.00 c19 Shaft, Drive 18" Long $255.20
B03.049 Panel, Side $397.20 Cc20 Shaft, Drive 22" Long $275.60
B03.073 Panel, Left Side $253.60 Cc22 FRONT SINGLE BLOCK $746.60
B03.082 Panel, Side (R.H. VB35-309) $524.30 C25 FRONT PLATE $263.60
B03.107 Panel - Side $504.80 C26 HANDLE $139.60
B03.126 Panel, Left Side $281.70 C30 ADAPTER NUT $69.00
B03.127 Panel, Right Side $330.80 C31 CARVEL NUT $99.20
B03.133 Panel, Side $204.80 C32A RING, O 1-1/4"X 1/8" THICK RED $1.90
B06.012 Hopper Pan $334.00 C35 PIN FOR HANDLE $2.00
B07.013 Shelf $334.40 C36 PLUNGER $141.80
B07.026 BRACKET - DRIP TRAY SUPPORT $54.60 Cc37 Retainer Bar for Carvel $341.20
B07.048 SHELF VB35 $431.80 C42 MOTOR STARTER $124.80
B07.049 Shelf $660.40 C43 SWITCH FOR TORK TIMER $40.00
B07.072 Shalf $825.30 C49 TUBING, L/R VINYL FLOW TUBE DH $35.40
B07.092 Shelf $458.00 C53 Tubing,Vinyl Flow Tube J-Model $23.50
B07.093 Extraction Chute $156.50 C56 DIAL-A-MIX VALVE $262.50
B07.098 Extraction Chute Assembly $424.50 C56-ROUND DIAL-A-MIX VALVE ROUND $126.80
B07.099 Extraction Chute Assy. $413.70 C60 EXPANSION VALVE $54.00
B08.125 PULLER - SEAL SOCKET $47.20 C63 VENT TUBE W/BULLET AND CAP $101.60
B08.129 INDICATOR, MIX LEVEL MIX60 $89.20 Cc67 WASHER, NYLON $9.00
B08.134 MIX LEVEL INDICATOR $90.50 C69 WRENCH FOR CARVEL $81.00
B08.136 Panel, Extraction Door Mountin $472.50 C74 O RING PICK $22.40
B08.137 Panel, Extraction Door Mountin $458.80 C139 PLASTIC THREAD INSERT $68.00
B08.138 Panel - Extraction Door Mounti $577.70 C-1000-24E Decal - Caution Moving Parts $0.00
B08.140 Scraper Blade Removal Tool $40.40 C-1000-24J DECAL,FLOW CC $0.00
B10.030 Paddle $94.00 C-1000-24N EW*WARNING STICKER $0.00
B10.031 Support, Paddle $250.00 C-1000-25F CAUTION 100 DEG. TAG $0.00
B10.032 Paddle $103.00 C-1000-25G BEATER MOTOR RESET BUTTON TAG $1.60
B10.033 Support, Paddle $250.00 C-1000-25H CAUTION- HOLDING CHARGE TAG $1.00
B10.034 Paddle $95.20 C-1000-25I LEFT BARREL TAG $3.30
B10.035 Support - Paddle $294.40 C-1000-25J CENTER BARREL TAG $2.20
B10.041 COVER, IMPELLER W/MAGNETIC $1,005.70 C-1000-25K RIGHT BARREL TAG $2.20
B10.042 COVER - IMPELLER W/MAGNETIC $902.00 C-1000-25L HOPPER TAG $2.40
BE-0010 BELT, DRIVE BX 40 $18.20 C-1000-25N LEFT HOPPER TAG $1.50
BE-0035 BELT, DRIVE BX 35 $14.00 C-1000-250 RIGHT HOPPER TAG $1.50
BE-0120 BELT, DRIVE BX 43 $18.70 C-1000-25T WARNING MOVING PARTS TAG - 2" $2.00
BE-0130 BELT, DRIVE BX 55 $21.80 C-1000-26C MADE IN USA STICKER $0.92

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 2 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
C-2000-40 WEARGUARD, FRONT PLATE-DELRIN $11.00 C0-0020 COIL, SOLENOID 110-120V $41.00
C-2000-50 SPRING $2.60 CP0040000600 WHEEL $11.00
C-2000-51 BLADE (13/32" Small Hole) $16.60 CP0100004300 DISPLAY CASE SWITCH (GREEN) $11.60
C-2000-56 GATE, FRONT $99.20 CP0100004400 LIGHTING SWITCH (WHITE) $11.60
C-2000-57 WRENCH, BEATER SHAFT $84.00 CP0100006100  SUPPLY FILTER $26.00
C-2000-61 LEG, MACHINE $47.20 CP0100006900  Switch - Display Case (Red) $0.00
C-2000-81 GEAR ARM, FLOW CONTROL CC/M $41.00 CP0100007000 REACTOR $18.20
C-2000-82 TUBING, VINYL FLOW TUBE OS $26.00 CP0100007100 REACTOR $18.20
C-4000-13 COVER, HOPPER OS $0.00 CP0100007200 REACTOR $0.00
C-4000-14 GUARD SPLASH $70.00 CP0100007300  Ballast - Lamp 58W $0.00
C-4000-15 DIVIDER $44.00 CP0100012600 NEON 20W MODEL BRIO 4+4 $11.80
C-4000-19 SLIDE, LONG $90.00 CP0100012700 NEON 30W MODEL BRIO 7+7, 6+6 $11.80
C-4000-20 SLIDE, SHORT $62.50 CP0100017000  Switch - Pressure $0.00
C-4000-51 SHAFT, BEATER OS $638.40 CP0100018500 STARTER BRIO MODELS 4+4, 6+6 $6.00

C-4000-51-H SHAFT, BEATER OS HYBRID $672.00 CP0100020200 DEFROSTING/TEMPERATURE PROBE $42.60
C-4000-52 PLATE, BACK OS $336.00 CP0100027500  Contactor $0.00
C-4000-56 GUARD, DRIVE SHAFT OS $119.70 CP0100027700  Contactor $0.00

C-4000-60-SV Flow Control Knob Kit (Knob, Pointer & $67.60 CP0110012100 HERMETIC COMPRESSOR 230V/1PH $1,157.50

Allen Screw) CP0110012300  Compressor - Hermetic (230V, 1 PH) $0.00

C-4000-64 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL OS $36.40 .

CP0110018300 Compressor - Hermetic (230V, 1 PH) $0.00
C-5000-19 TROUGH, DIPPING M-202 $1,620.70 .

CP0130011700  Valve - Thermostatic $0.00
C-5000-20 DIVIDER M-202 $55.00 .

CP0130016900  Valve - Defrosting $0.00
C-5000-62 COUPLING, HEX M-202 $106.50 . . .

CP0130017100 Liquid Indicator w/Light $0.00
C-5000-63 SHAFT, DRIVE M-202/MC-101 $179.00 .

CP0130017200  Valve - Soleniod $0.00
C-5000-66 FLANGE, BUSHING CC/M/DD $79.30 .

CP0130017300  Drier $0.00
C-5000-67 NUT, FLANGE BUSHING CC/M/DD $43.30 .

CP0130018200  Valve - Defrosting $0.00

C-5000-80-SV ROD, FLOW CONTROL M202 SERVICE $259.40 .

CP0130018900 Receiver $0.00
C-9000-54 SHIM, GEAR BOX $17.50 .

CP0130019000 Receiver $0.00

C-9000-55 SHAFT, DRIVE 11.375" $106.20
CP0130019400 SOLENOID VALVE BRIO $116.00

C-9000-56-SV ASSY, GEAR BOX WITHOUT KNOB $233.50
CP0130030300 Valve - KVL $0.00

C-9000-58 FLOW CONTROL ASSEMBLY $207.00
CP-0300 COMPRESSOR, 3HP 230 VOLT 3 PHA $1,503.00

C-9000-59 ROD ENDS, FLOW CONTROL CC/M $52.50
CP-0310 COMPRESSOR 3 HP 230 VOLT 1 PHA $2,100.00

C-9000-66-SV LID W/HANDLE SERVICE PART $148.00
CP-0320 COMPRESSOR, 1 1/2 HP 230V 3 PH $780.00

C-9000-67 LOW LEVEL SENSOR AND HOLDER $45.20
CP1600018600 Condenser $0.00

CA-0010 CASTER, W/LOCK MACHINE 3/4 ST $42.00
CP1600018700 Condenser $0.00

CA-0020 CASTER, W/O LOCK MACHINE 3/4 $36.40
CP1600018800 Condenser $0.00

CA-0070 CASTER, W/O LOCK DIPCAB 1 1/2 $30.00
CP1600019300 CONDENSER $368.20

CA-0080 CASTER, WITH LOCK DIPCAB 1 1/2 $37.00
CP1810004100 INTERNAL FAN BRIO MODELS 4+4 $77.60

C-CUL-DC-42 COVER, CUL-DC $202.00
CP1810016700  Motor - Fan w/Blade $0.00

C-CUL-DC-53 PLASTIC LIDS FOR CUL DIP CAB $43.00
CP1810019200 VENTILATOR CONDENSOR $71.40

CD-0040 CONDENSER, WATER COOLED 1.5TON $309.00
CP1810023500  Fan - Internal $77.00

CD-0050 CONDENSER, WATER COOLED - 2TON $354.00
CP1820015000 ELECTRONIC SWITCHBOARD $310.80

C-D-01 GUARD, FINGER SWITCH $19.30
CT-0010 EW*CONTACTOR 3-POLE $67.00

C-D-12 COVER, DC M-DC, DC $241.00
CT-0020 EW*OVERLOAD $88.00

C-D-43 HINGE, DIP CABINET LEFT M/DC $21.00
CT-0040 CONTACTOR, 1 POLE $54.00

C-D-43B HINGE, DIP CABINET RIGHT M/DC $22.00
CU-0200 CONDENSING UNIT, 1/4 HP 115 VO $668.80

C-D-44 HINGE, DIP CABINET LEFT CUL $25.70
CU-0205 CONDENSING UNIT, 1/4 HP 50Hz $630.00

C-D-44B HINGE, DIP CABINET RIGHT CUL $25.70
CU-0210 CONDENSING UNIT, 1/3 HP 115 VO $1,076.20

C0-0010 COIL, SOLENOID (BARREL) 240V $41.00
CU-0215 CONDENSING UNIT, 1/3 HP 50Hz $1,076.20

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 3 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
DA0000333700 GLASS STRUCTURE ACCESSORIES $106.40 DP3620017701 UPPER PROFILE (GLASS) $0.00
DA0000539300  Glass - Front W/Aluminum Profiles $0.00 DP3620017901 UPPER PROFILE (GLASS) $122.80
DA0000539400  Glass - Front W/Aluminum Profiles $0.00 DP3620392300 UPPER PROFILE (GLASS) $98.70
DA0000539500 Glass - Front W/Aluminum Profiles $0.00 DP3620436501 Hinge $0.00
DA2200598500 Screen - Lower Front $0.00 DP3620436601 Hinge $0.00
DA2200598600 Screen - Lower Front $0.00 DP3620436701 Hinge $0.00
DA2200598700 Screen - Lower Front $0.00 DP3620458600 Cover - Top - Lamp $0.00
DIP CAB CORD  8' DIPPING CABINET CORD $29.60 DP3620458800 Cover - Top - Lamp $0.00
DP1840026002 HEATING RESISTOR BRIO MODELS $27.00 DP3620459000 Cover - Top - Lamp $0.00
DP1840026102 HEATING RESISTOR BRIO MODEL 9 $0.00 DP3650017400 NEON COVER BRIO MODEL 6+6 & 6 $0.00
DP1840026202 HEATING RESISTOR BRIO MODELS $29.80 DP3650017600 NEON COVER BRIO MODEL 7+7 & 7 $39.20
DP1840371800  Resistor - Heating $0.00 DP3650385700 NEON COVER BRIO MODEL 4+4 $25.00
DP1900566600  Transformer $0.00 DP3650409700  Guard - Neon Light $0.00
DP2000009900 EVAPORATOR BRIO MODEL 6+6 & 6 $0.00 DP3650409800  Guard - Neon Light $0.00
DP2000010100 EVAPORATOR BRIO MODEL 7+7 & 7 $873.20 DP3650409900  Guard - Neon Light $0.00
DP2000387600 EVAPORATOR BRIO MODEL 4+4 $535.80 DP3830073300 Cord - Power w/Socket $0.00
DP2000545101 Evaporator $0.00 DP3830167400 Cord - Power w/Socket $0.00
DP2000545201 Evaporator $0.00 DP3830195500 POWER CABLE $40.60
DP2000545301 Evaporator $0.00 DP4230308600 Condensate Pan $0.00
DP2210015300 REAR PLASTIC-COATED WIRE SCRN $0.00 DP4230556600  Bracket - Glass Back $0.00
DP2210015500 REAR PLASTIC-COATED WIRE SCRN $6.00 DP4250011501 HINGED GLASS $0.00
DP2210342700  Screen - Plastic (Rear) $0.00 DP4250011801 HINGED GLASS $268.00
DP2210342800  Screen - Plastic (Rear) $0.00 DP4250026301 FRONT DEFLECTOR PANEL $0.00
DP2210342900  Screen - Plastic (Rear) $0.00 DP4250026501 FRONT DEFLECTOR PANEL $122.40
DP2210393000 REAR PLASTIC-COATED WIRE SCRN $83.80 DP4250342200 HINGED GLASS $187.40
DP2400552900  Gasket - Front Glass $0.00 DP4250342400 FRONT DEFLECTOR PANEL $99.80
DP3020002902 CONTAINER SEPARATING BAR $0.00 DP4260545800  Panel - R.H. Side $0.00
DP3020003202 CONTAINER SEPARATING BAR $92.30 DP4260545900  Panel - L.H. Side $0.00
DP3020386100 STAINLESS STEEL SERVICE TOP $0.00 DP4810012300 FRONTAL GLASS BRIO MODEL 6 $0.00
DP3020386200 STAINLESS STEEL SERVICE TOP $243.00 DP4810012600 FRONTAL GLASS BRIO MODEL 7+7 $915.40
DP3020386400 STAINLESS STEEL SERVICE TOP $167.60 DP4810026700  SIDE GLASS $136.00
DP3020392400 CONTAINER SEPARATING BAR $59.50 DP4810028200  SIDE GLASS BRIO MODELS 6 $0.00
DP3020403201 FRONT GRATE BRIO MODELS 4+4 $246.50 DP4810391900 FRONTAL GLASS BRIO MODEL 4+4 $732.60
DP3020403301 FRONT GRATE BRIO MODELS 7+7 $246.50 DP4810542200  Glass - L.H. Side $0.00
DP3030356701 Rear Band $0.00 DP4810542300  Glass - R.H. Side $0.00
DP3030356801 Rear Band $0.00 DP4900330000  Rolling Cover $0.00
DP3030356901 Rear Band $0.00 DP4900330100  Rolling Cover $0.00
DP3030395300 LEFT SIDE CASING BRIO MODELS $0.00 DP4900330200  Rolling Cover $0.00
DP3030395400 RIGHT SIDE CASING BRIO $0.00 DR-0010 DRYER-FILTER, REFRIG 1/4" ODF $15.00
DP3030395500 LEFT SIDE CASING BRIO MODEL $124.50 DR-0020 DRYER FILTER, REFRIG 3/8" ODF $28.00
DP3030395600 RIGHT SIDE CASING BRIO MODEL $119.00 DR-0030 DRAIN, 11/2 x 1 5/16 $39.00
DP3030395700 LEFT SIDE CASING BRIO MODEL $113.60 E01.034 Transformer, 24 VAC $230.20
DP3030395800 RIGHT SIDE CASING BRIO MODEL $110.20 E01.049 Transformer 150 VA UL $252.20
DP3030578801 Panel - Upper Front $0.00 E01.052 TRANSFORMER
DP3030578901 Panel - Upper Front $0.00 E02.028 SWITCH - BIPOLAR $75.60
DP3030579001 Panel - Upper Front $0.00 E03.005 Contact, Single Pole (HS 17K) $16.60
DP3610553200 Support Bar (Ice Cream Tubs) $0.00 E03.007 Contact, Single Pole (HS 17K.0 $16.60
DP3610553300  Support Bar (Ice Cream Tubs) $0.00 E03.008 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE $56.20
DP3610553400 Support Bar (Ice Cream Tubs) $0.00 E03.009 Mircochip Extragel 1 $309.80

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 4 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
E03.011 Microchip (Gelato Controller) $309.80 E07.032 HEATING ELEMENT $465.20
E03.015 Microchip, CW5 Controller $79.40 E10.038 Touchpad Control $746.60
E03.023 Temperature Sensor $29.40 E10.064 TOUCHPAD CONTROL $1,186.00
E03.032 Microchip (Granita Controller) $309.80 E10.096 Control Board Assembly w/ Touc $653.70
E03.042 Microchip (Gelato Controller) $309.80 E10.111 TOUCHPAD CTR CL VB35/VB60/VB80 $1,186.00
E03.055 Contact - Single Pole (HS 17K. $19.60 E10.181 TOUCHPAD CONTROL MIX60 $1,417.80
E03.056 Contact - Single Pole (HS 17K. $58.20 E10.186 Central Control Box $324.20
E04.018 CONTACTOR, DRIVE MOTOR (RUN) $96.00 E10.251 TOUCHPAD CRT - CEL VB90/VB120 $1,234.50
E04.029 Contactor $137.30 E10.404 Touchpad Display Only $469.20
E04.030 Contactor, Compressor $83.40 E10.405 Touchpad Control Kit $2,598.80
E04.035 Thermal Overload Relay $174.70 E10.607 TOUCHPAD CONTROL (OF) $1,506.00
E04.041 Alarm Buzzer $45.60 E10.609 TOUCHPAD CONTROL (OF) $1,506.00
E04.043 Thermal Overload Relay $101.60 F01.027 Compressor (115/60/1) $383.20
E04.051 Starting Components, Compresso $81.60 F01.042 Compressor $1,631.00
E04.053 Thermal Overload Relay $135.60 F01.063 Compressor (Dorin H 220CC) $3,673.00
E04.055 Contactor $145.00 F01.066 Compressor (Dorin H 220CS) $3,893.00
E04.074 Contactor $218.40 F01.068 Compressor (Dorin H180CS) $3,182.80
E04.076 Thermal Overload Relay $170.90 F01.071 COMPRESSOR, (DORIN) $3,737.70
E04.097 MAGNETIC INTERLOCK SENSOR $79.20 F01.074 COMPRESSOR, 1 PH, 220 VOLT, 60 $1,572.30
E04.107 Cable, Touchpad Control $17.70 F01.079 Compressor $3,956.70
E04.111 Starting Components, Compresso $102.40 F01.083 Compressor $686.50
E04.112 Cord, Power $40.30 F02.006 Condenser, Water (CV53) $992.00
E04.113 Cover, Touchpad Control $1,407.80 F02.009 CONDENSER, WATER (CVS5) $1,525.60
E04.114 CONTACTOR - COMPRESSOR $142.60 F02.016 Condenser, Air $851.30
E04.116 CONTACTOR $172.60 F02.018 Condenser, Air $2,293.20
E04.117 Contactor $172.60 F02.020 Condenser, Air $4,258.60
E04.118 Contactor $208.40 F02.023 HEAT EXCHANGE PLATES B-10-30 $2,766.20
E04.119 CONTACTOR - COMPRESSOR $300.00 F02.036 Condenser, Air $544.00
E04.122 Thermal Overload Relay $175.40 F02.037 HEAT EXCHANGE PLATES $980.70
E04.123 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY $172.60 F02.038 Condenser $126.00
E04.124 Thermal Overload Relay $176.40 F03.014 Fan Blade, Condenser $36.60
E04.125 Thermal Overload Relay $208.00 F03.016 Fan Blade, Condenser $31.30
E04.126 Thermal Overload Relay $278.20 F04.005 Filter $7.10
E05.015 FUSE 315MA OMEGA ST520131 $2.30 F04.006 FILTER DRIER $36.40
E05.016 FUSE 3.15A OMEGA SF520131 $2.30 F04.007 SIGHT GLASS $45.00
E05.018 Fuse (10 amp) $2.30 F04.009 RECEIVER, LIQUID LINE $147.50
E05.021 CAPACITOR 54 F, 280V $16.00 F04.010 ROTOLOCK VALVE $80.60
E05.030 Fuse TIA $3.00 F04.012 VALVE, WATER 1/2" $242.50
E05.032 Capacitor, Start (115/60/1) $68.00 F04.014 Orfice, TXV N.2 $81.50
E06.006 INSULATION GROMMET, POWER CORD $4.50 F04.015 Orfice, TXV N.3 $81.50
E06.008 INSULATION GROMMET, POWER CORD $5.60 F04.016 ORIFICE TXV N.4 $81.50
E06.015 Insulation Grommet - Power Cor $8.70 F04.017 Orfice, TXV N.5 $81.50
E06.024 Insulation Grommet - Power Cor $17.40 F04.022 Orfice, TXV N.6 $81.50
E07.006 WATER VALVE $95.20 F04.027 TXV (Danfoss TS2) $160.20
E07.009 Valve, Soleniod $73.80 F04.029 TXV (Danfoss 752 Mop 75R40K) $193.40
E07.013 Coil, Solenoid 24 VAC $35.80 F04.032 TXV (DANFOSS TS2 MOP 120 R404A $174.90
E07.017 HEATING ELEMENT $493.50 F04.035 Rotolock Valve $58.00
E07.018 SENSOR MAGNET $27.00 F04.051 Capillary Tube $4.70
E07.027 LOWER CAP - MAGNETIC SENSOR $65.60 F06.107 Evaporator Assembly $2,025.00

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 5 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
F06.113 Evaporator Assembly $4,717.70 P01.003 Legs $13.00
F06.118 Evaporator Assembly $5,843.20 P02.001 O-ring $0.28
F06.119 Evaporator Assembly $6,336.80 P02.004 O-RING $0.28
F06.145 Evaporator Assembly $2,226.00 P02.007 O-RING (3187) $1.00
F06.147 Evaporator Assembly $10,013.80 P02.010 O-ring $0.28
F06.149 Evaporator Assembly $7,785.80 P02.012 O-RING $0.84
F06.155 Evaporator Assembly $1,217.00 P02.013 O-RING $0.28
F07.001 SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE CUT-OUT $146.00 P02.014 O-ring (3237) $1.40
F07.002 SENSOR - GLYCOL PRESSURE $146.00 P02.021 Seal, Impeller Head $0.74
FA-0010 FAUCET, CULVER'S $415.30 P02.022 O-ring $0.52
G04.011 SANITARY LUBRICANT (90 grams) $19.70 P02.023 O-ring $0.28

GA-0010-SV GAUGE, SUCTION SERVICE ASSY. $156.00 P02.026 O-RING $1.00
HN-0010 HANDLE,SS KNOB $28.70 P02.028 O-ring (3268) $1.80
HN-0020 HANDLE, PULL COMPONENT HARDWAR $27.50 P02.032 O-ring (4100) $0.74
HO-0010 FAUCET, BRASS TYPE W/GLASS FIL $313.00 P02.033 O-ring (4125) $0.94
HONER HONER BARREL, 4" - SERVICE $250.00 P02.035 O-RING $0.64

BARREL-SV P02.038 O-ring (4337) $1.00
HX-0010 HEAT EXCHANGER, SUCTION 7/8" $154.40

P02.047 O-RING (3087) $0.50
Mo01.087 MOTOR, COREMIX 30A 230/60/1 $1,056.00
P02.049 O-RING - SPIGOT $0.54
M01.089 Drive Motor (220/60/3ph) $1,170.80 .
P02.051 O-ring (3287) $1.50
M01.097 Drive Motor (220/60/3ph) $1,435.00
P02.052 O-RING $6.00
M01.098 Drive Motor (220/60/3ph) $1,910.60 . .
P02.057 Tension Bushing, Impeller $4.20
M01.099 Drive Motor (220/60/3ph) $2,236.00
P03.002 SEAL - RING (VS 14) $4.40
Mo01.144 Motor, Coremix 60/Supermix 60 $1,640.70 .
P03.004 Seal, Drive Shaft $4.60
MO01.147 Drive Motor (220/60/3ph) $1,174.50
P03.008 Seal, Impeller $14.00
M01.150 Drive Motor (220/60/3ph) $2,934.00 -
P03.014 Seal-ring $48.00
M01.151 Motor, CW5 (115/60/1) $850.50 .
P03.015 V-ring $5.70
M01.153 MOTOR, DRIVE ASSY 208/220/60/3 $1,718.70
P03.016 V-RING $6.70
M01.155 GLYCOL PUMP $728.70 .
P03.017 V-ring $6.00
M02.006 Axial Fan $83.00 .
P03.019 Seal, Ring $49.20
M02.018 Motor, Condenser Fan $232.80 -
P03.020 Seal, Ring $59.00
M02.020 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - CONDENSER FAN $566.50
P03.021 SEAL $119.00
M02.024 Condenser Fan Motor Assembly $653.80
P03.026 SEAL $448.60
M02.026 Grill, Condenser Fan $247.60 .
P04.013 Bushing, Teflon $54.60
M02.028 Fan, Condenser $77.70 - -
P04.022 Dispense Head Housing $188.20
MO05.002 Gear Reducer (1:18) $731.80
P04.033 Impeller $10.20
MO05.007 Gear Reducer (1:20) $1,232.50 :
P04.040 Bushing, Teflon $45.00
MO05.008 Gear Reducer (1:20) $1,664.20 5 .
P04.074 Dispense Head Housing $30.20
MO05.011 Gear Reducer (1:19) $1,059.40
P04.075 FLANGE, DRIP TRAY SUPPORT BRKT $53.00
M05.016 Gear Reducer (1:14) $577.50
P04.080 Scraper Blade, Bottom $13.00
M-MC101-06 SPRING BEATER SHAFT MC101 $4.40
P04.081 Scraper Blade $4.60
M-MC101-09 BEATER BLADE MC101 $21.50
P04.084 HINGE - LID $23.00
M-MCDC-07 RECEIVER DC-1 $67.60 5
P04.085 Labyrinth Port $8.00
MO-0010-SV MOTOR, WEG 2HP SERVICE - M202 $905.80
P04.087 Scraper Blade, Bottom $13.00
MO-0020R-SV MOTOR, 3HP RIGHT & CENTER $832.00
P04.116 Rosette Cap (Regular) $10.50
MO-0060L-SV MOTOR, 3HP LEFT $801.80 .
P04.118 Rosette Cap (Wide) $7.40
NT-0010 E*NUT, WING 1/2" SS $2.60
P04.126 SPIGOT CAP $85.80
OF-0020-SV OVERFLOW, SERVICE 3 5/8 $74.00
P04.128 Scraper Blade $168.70
P01.001 Leg $3.70 . .
P04.132 Hinge, Lid $28.60

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 6 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STDEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
P04.134 Bushing, Teflon $43.80 P07.445 Decal, Cleaning/sanitizing $7.30
P04.149 Bushing $55.30 P07.447 Decal, Front Panel(VB80) $71.40
P04.150 Cover, Gear Reducer $50.60 P07.448 Decal, Front (w/Touchpad) $30.60
P04.152 BEATER $158.00 P07.450 Decal, Front Panel(VB25) $30.60
P04.155 Cover, Gear Reducer $44.50 P07.451 Decal, Cleaning Instructions $7.30
P04.157 Support, Beater Shaft $11.00 P07.452 Decal, Model Specification $2.40
P04.175 Scraper Blade $183.80 P07.453 Decal - Front Panel(VB60) $71.40
P04.181 IMPELLER - 2 BLADE $180.00 P07.454 Decal - Front Panel(VB35) $71.40
P04.182 IMPELLER - 4 BLADE $371.70 P07.455 Decal - Cleaning/Sanitizing $7.30
P04.188 CAP, IMPELLER $86.00 P07.465 Decal - Front Panel(VB120) $51.00
P04.197 Scaper Blade - Bottom $12.40 P07.470 Decal - Front Panel(VB90) $51.00
P04.200 SEAL, SPIGOT OPENING $82.00 P07.495 DECAL, FRONT PANEL MIX30 $73.00
P04.231R Scraper Blade $4.40 P07.496 DECAL - FRONT PANEL MIX60 $73.00
P05.101 Washing Basin $246.50 P07.497 DECAL - FRONT PANEL MiX120 $73.00
P05.102 Panel, Extraction Door Mountin $91.40 P09.005 INSULATION SHELL, TXV $14.00
P05.103 Lid, Clear Acrylic $642.60 P10.001 Brush (10x42mm) $9.40
P05.107 LID $795.50 P10.002 Brush (15x100mm) $9.50
P05.114 Lid - Clear Policarbonate $229.00 P10.003 BRUSH (45x350MM) $10.00
P05.115 Lid, Clear Acrylic $222.00 P11.011 O-RING KIT - "E" SERIES $5.20
P05.120 Lid, Clear Acrylic $258.00 P11.022 KIT, SPARE PARTS MIX30 $4.20
P05.124 DRIP TRAY $706.60 P11.045 Spare Parts Kit (CW5) $26.00
P05.126 Screw Cap, Extraction Door $0.66 P11.049 KIT- SPARE PARTS MIX60 $383.20
P05.127 Screw Cap, White $0.98 R01.002 Capillary Tube $41.80
P05.129 Lid Clear Policarbonate $320.20 R03.019 FUSIBLE PLUG $37.50
P05.130 LID - CLEAR ACRYLIC MIX60 $219.00 R03.135 PIPE FITTING ADAPTOR - W/C $55.20
P05.132 Lid, Clear Acrylic $177.50 R93 RING, O BLACK 1/16" $0.34
P05.136 Safety Shield - Extraction Chu $89.40 RE-0050 RECEIVER, 6 X 20 $208.00
P05.137 Safety Shield - Extraction Chu $89.40 RG-0010 RING, O 4-1/2" 1/8" THICK $1.70
P05.140 LID, CLEAR ACRYLIC $625.30 RG-0020 RING, O 1" 1/8" THICK $1.00
P05.141 Cover, Hopper $96.00 S1-0010 SIGHTGLASS, REFRIG 1/4" ODF $25.50
P05.142 Drip Tray $64.30 SL-0010 SEAL, SHAFT - DOUBLE LIP $5.50
P05.143 TRAY, DRIP $57.00 SW-0010 SWITCH, REFRIG HI PRESS $34.00
P06.026 KNOB - HINGE PIN $6.00 SW-0020 SWITCH, REFRIG LO PRESS $64.50
P06.041 KNOB - DOOR LEVER $14.20 SW-0070 MOUNTING LATCH $27.00
P06.043 Shelf Mat $59.50 SW-0090 EW*SWITCH, LITED 20 AMP $22.90
P06.044 Shelf Mat $65.60 SW-0130 EW*SWITCH COVER (BLUE) $18.50
P06.045 Shelf Mat $65.60 SW-0150 CONTACT BLOCK NORM CLOSED $46.70
P06.050 Spatula $7.40 SW-0220 SWITCH, LITED ROCKER $16.00
P06.052 Shelf Mat $54.00 SW-0310 EW*GREEN LITED ROCKER 120V $17.20
P06.056 Gasket, Extraction Chute $9.80 SW-0320 YELLOW LITED ROCKER 240V $17.20
P06.066 Gasket - Extraction Chute $7.00 TH-0010 THERMOSTAT, ONE STAGE $155.20
P06.074 Shelf Mat $56.70 TH-0020 THERMOSTAT, TWO STAGE $184.80
P06.076 Gasket, Extraction Chute $4.00 TM-0010 EW*TIMED RELAY $76.40
P07.167 Decal, Hand Hazard $0.00 TU-0010 TUBING CAP, BC-2 $9.00
P07.275 Decal, Cleaning/sanitizing $7.60 V02.111 Screw, Side Panel $0.84
P07.307 Decal, Cleaning/sanitizing $7.60 V03.115 SCREW - CREME WHIP $0.28
P07.308 Decal, Cleaning/sanitizing $7.30 V04.104 SCREW-SS DRIVE SHAFT COLLAR $0.76
P07.309 Decal, Cleaning/sanitizing $7.30 V04.116 Screw, Stainless Hex (M6x10) $0.48
P07.431 Decal, Front Panel(VB9) $38.80 V04.118 Screw, Stainless Hex (M8X12) $0.92
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 7 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
V04.126 Screw - Stainless Hex (M8X12) $0.76 150914 BELT POLY V 28" PITCH LENGTH $12.00
V08.201 Side Panel Standoff, Brass $3.30 150935 BELT POLY V, 52" PITCH LENGTH $33.00
V09.124 Clip, Snap Ring $4.40 152125 BELT GEAR 3/8 80 TOOTH 16 PL $20.00
V13.001 Wrench, Hex Key ES.3 $0.72 152207 BELT,V 31 OL, GRIPNOTCH $10.50
VA-0010 VALVE, SOLENOID 3/8" EVR-6 $57.20 152208 BELT, V, GRIPNOTCH $10.50
VA-0030 VALVE EXPANSION $87.40 152227 BELT POLY-V 34" LONG 6 GROOVE $16.50
VA-0040 VALVE, SOLENOID 7/8" ODF $108.20 152230 BELT V 34.20 L 33.3 P.L. (A32) $11.50
VA-0070 VALVE, AUTO EXPANSION $54.60 152231 BANDO AX32 $10.50
VA-0240 KIT FOR EVR 15 $102.00 152232 BANDO AX26 $9.00

VAR-0010-SV Drive - Variable Speed (Danfoss) (1PH $982.80 152233 BANDO AX28 $10.50

Only) (3 HP) 152234 BELT, AX33 35"0L $11.00

VF-0150 2 HP, DANFOSS VFD $712.00
152237 BELT $11.00

VLV-0010 VALVE, CRANKCASE PRESS 7/8" $196.40
152238 BELT, BANDO AX34 $11.00

VLV-0020 VALVE, CRANKCASE PRESS 5/8" $120.00
152245 BELT,V 35"0OL A33 4L350 $6.20

5100-103 BUSHING EVAP POST $40.70
152272 BELT, V BX-32 BANDO $13.50

5276 RING SEALER $95.00
152275 BELT,V BX30 BANDO $22.00

5309-12 NUT WING 403 $10.50
152285 BELT,V (A36) $7.50

5332 PANEL LOWER SIDE $82.00
152286 BELT POLY V 38" LONG $20.00

5345-01 SHAFT & PLUG ASSY LOWER-P $41.00
152290 Belt - V (BX36) $14.50

5475 CONNECTOR TUBE FOR FILL-O-MATC $23.60
152293 BELT,V 39.2 OL, GRIPNOTCH $11.50

5691 KIT TORQUE CONTROL $53.00
152307 BELT, 40" O.L. $12.00

16066 TUBE PICKUP 26IN $52.00
152322 BELT-V 41.2 OL 40.3 PL (A39) $5.20

31200 LINER LID DC-1 $25.20
152323 BELT, V 41.3 OL, GRIPNOTCH $12.00

107315 SUCTION, ACCUMULATOR $135.00
152324 BELT, V- 42" O.L. $12.00

110063 ADAPTOR-GEARMOTOR 3-TO-6 WIRE $20.80
152336 BELT V 43" OL $8.30

114068 ADHESIVE HOOK FASTENING DOT $0.30
152340 BELT, AX41 $12.00

115203 Blender Agitator $29.00
152359 BELT V 44.2 OL (AX42) $13.50

128283 ROLLER ASSY $87.20
152371 BELTV, 45.20 L, 44.3 PL $13.50

128293 ASSEMBLY AUGER-SPIRAL $114.50
152419 BELT V 50.2 OL X 49.3 PL $9.00

128295 ROCKER ARM ASSY W/SCREW $102.00
152438 BELT V 52.2 OL (A50) $12.00

128296 PISTON & CYLINDER SLEEVE ASSY $122.80
152448 BELT V 53.3 0L X51.11IL $12.00

128311 ASSY, SPRING CARTRIDGE $161.70
152518 BELT, V 58.2 OL $16.50

128312 ASSY, 16" SSTL SLIDE W/ROLLERS $156.50
156201 BEZEL $10.50

146006 BEARING BALL 4MM X 13MM X 5MM $8.50
162005-SV BLADE UNIT W/CLUTCH (SERVICE) $283.50

146019 BEARING BALL 6MM X 19MM X 6MM $8.70
162048 BLADE, FAN, 4" $5.00

146125 BEARING BALL 12MM X 28MM X 8MM $10.00
162051 FAN,6"DIA,6BLADE,CWSE,1/2"BORE $14.30

146150 BEARING,BALL,32X15X9,TWO SEALS $7.80
162052 FAN,5"DIA,5BLADE,CCWSE,1/2"BOR $10.00

146195 BEARING BALL .6693 ID $6.00
162053 BLADE, EVAPORATOR FAN $27.30

146353 BEARING DOUBLE ROW ANGULAR $88.70
162066 BLADE FAN 8-3/4 DIA SWIFT $37.80

148103 REPLACEMENT BEARING FOR 522414 $40.00
162067 BLADE FAN 9IN DIA 4-BLADES $20.00

149002 BEARING FRONT AUGER CELCON $19.30
162070 BLADE FAN 10 IN DIA $48.00

149003 BEARING FRONT AUGER, CELCON $5.50
162077 BLADE FAN 16 IN $26.00

149014 WEARGUARD, FRONT BEATER-SMALL $26.50
162155 BLADE, SCRAPER 0212 SHAKE $14.20

149015 WEARGUARD, FRONT BEATER-LARGE $22.40
162156 BLADE, SCRAPER (SC118) $28.70

149017 WEARGUARD, FRONT AUGER-SMALL $37.70
162157 BLADE, SCRAPER (SLUSH) $7.80

149018 WEARGUARD, FRONT AUGER-LARGE $37.70
162165 BLADE, SCRAPER $18.40

149093 BEARING FRONT MOTOR C118 SVC $84.00
162294 BLADE, F/LARGER FAN MOTOR M167 $56.50

150808 BELT,TIMING,5MM,9MM W,95 TOOTH $14.00
162295 BLADE, FAN (IMPELLER) $11.50

150809 BELT $10.50
162296 BLADE SCRAPER C118 SERVICE $172.00

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 8 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
171801 E*BOLT | 10-24X2-1/2 $5.80 230441 CAPACITOR, 340-408 MFD 110V $50.00
194019 BOTTLE DISP 16 OZ $3.30 230612 CAPACITOR, START-COMPRESSOR $93.50
194024 BOTTLE FLAVOR DISPENSER $2.80 230613 CAPACITOR, START - COMPRESSOR $142.50
200037 BRACKET MOTOR MTG (SLUSH) $48.30 230622 CAPACITOR, START 200 MFD @250 $63.00
200071 BRACKET, DRIER MOUNTING $6.00 230624 CAPACITOR,START 270-324dMF@165V $26.00
200087 BRACKET, FAN MOTOR CAB EVAP $41.00 230626 Capacitor - Start $24.00
202002 BREAKER CIRC .75 AMP 1 POLE $43.00 230630 CAPACITOR START 145-175 MFD AT $13.00
202031 BREAKER, CIRCUIT 5.0 AMP $85.50 230631 START CAPACITOR 270-324dMF@110V $9.50
202081 BREAKER CIRCUIT 5.0 AMP 1 POLE $24.00 230632 CAPACITOR, START 72/86 MFD $36.50
202130 BREAKER CIRCUIT 16 AMP 4 POLE $268.70 230634 CAPACITOR, START 175-216 MFD $55.50
202131 BREAKER CIRCUIT 20 AMP 4 POLE $293.00 230638 CAPACITOR START 88-106MFD@330V $39.00
202198 BREAKER CIRC 1AMP 1POLE $43.00 230648 CAPACITOR RUN $26.00
202210 MAGNETIC CIRCUIT PROTECTOR $29.00 230649 CAPACITOR, START $33.30
202235 Circuit Breaker $114.50 230650 CAPACITOR, RUN $33.30
202245 Circuit Breaker $55.00 230652 CAPACITOR, RUN $62.50
208135 BRUSH NYLON 4 X 6 16 OVERALL $19.50 230653 CAPACITOR, RUN 40 MFD 370 VAC $50.00
208146 BRUSH NYLON 4X2-1/2 12 OVERALL $6.80 230654 FAN MOTOR CAPACITOR $40.50
208380 BRUSH NYLON 1/4 X 14X 3 $1.70 230655 OBSOLETE CAPACITOR START $37.00
208387 BRUSH, 1/2 DIA. X 24",5" BRUSH $9.00 230656 CAPACITOR RUN $34.50
208401 BRUSH NYLON 1DIA X3 10 OVERALL $3.10 230997 Capacitor - Start $15.50
208409 BRUSH NYLON 1-1/2X4 30 OVERALL $3.10 231004 CAPACITOR 161/193 MFD 165V $7.80
208465 BRUSH NYLON 1 DIA 18 OVERALL $2.60 231022 CAPACITOR START 88-108 MFD $35.50
208467 BRUSH $1.00 231026 CAPACITOR, RUN $15.00
208481 BRUSH FOR MOTOR $21.00 231027 CAPACITOR RUN 25MF, 370 VAC $36.00
208482 BRUSH FOR MOTOR $21.00 231028 CAPACITOR START $24.00
215000 BUMPER 13/16 X 19/64 $0.52 231033 CAPACITOR START-TECUMSEH-205 $10.50
215061 BUMPER PLUG 100/PK $0.64 231041 CAPACITOR 7.5 MFD @ 440 VOLTS $20.50
220027 BUSHING, SHAFT SUPPORT $12.00 231042 CAPACITOR, START $23.00
220042 BUSHING, QT X 3/4 $20.50 231043 CAPACITOR START $15.50
220043 BUSHING, QT X 7/8 $20.50 231044 CAPACITOR RUN $13.00
220044 BUSHING, QT X 1 $22.00 231046 CAPACITOR, START COPELAND $27.00
220045 BUSHING QT X 1 3/8" $22.00 231047 CAPACITOR, RUN COPELAND $40.00
221164 BUSHING LOWER $18.40 231049 CAPACITOR, START $22.00
221548 BUSHING-AIR INLET VALVE $0.50 231050 CAPACITOR START $13.50
221619 SPACER BUSHING $22.60 231054 CAPACITOR START 189-227 MFD $7.30
223016 E*BUSHING SNAP 1.50 MTG HOLE $0.74 231057 CAPACITOR RUN 35 MFD 370VAC $47.50
223161 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF $0.64 231058 CAPACITOR START 145/174 MFD $32.00
224171 BUSHING, EVAP FRONT $15.20 231060 CAPACITOR START72-88MFD 250VAC $12.50
224172 BUSHING, FRONT AUGER $20.50 231062 CAPACITOR RUN 4MFD @370 VOLTS $20.00
224173 BUSHING, HARDNESS CONTROL $4.20 231064 CAP START (MTR-522842 LEESON) $13.50
224174 BUSHING DRAIN $1.60 231068 Capacitor - $60.00
227968 BUTTON,PUSH $9.80 231071 CAPACITOR START $8.80
229115 CABLE, 12" SERIAL $11.00 231072 CAPACITOR, RUN 15 MFD 440VAC $36.00
229116 CABLE, 24" SERIAL $10.20 231073 CAPACITOR, START 270-324 MFD $8.80
229137 ROSET LANYARD ASSEMBLY $10.50 231075 CAPACITOR, RUN 30 MFD, 370 V $44.00
229148 Cable - IntelliTec2 (Control Board to $25.60 231076 CAPACITOR,START 115-138MF/250V $60.00

Display Board) 231078 Capacitor - Run $81.00
229158 USB Cable Extension $33.00
231079 CAPACITOR, START 145-174 MFD $29.00
230440 CAPACITOR, 378-454 MFD 110V $55.00 .
231080 Capacitor - Start (#522861 Motor) $72.00

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 9 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
231081 Capacitor - Run (#522861 Motor) $64.50 236070 Card - IntelliTec - Assembly & Sanitizing $0.00
231083 CAPACITOR, START-237MFD @ 250V $52.50 (Culver's)
231084 CAPACITOR RUN 30MFD@ 370VAC $45.00 236071 ?Cal:ﬂ“;:'nst)elliTec - Start & Stop Production $0.00
231089 CAPACITOR START 108-130MFD $26.50 236072 Card - IntelliTec - Disassembly & Cleaning $0.00
231090 CAPACITOR FOR MOTOR 522414 $17.20 (Culver's)
231091 CAPACITOR, START 130-156MFD $23.50 244052 Caster - Locking (2") (Each) $36.00
231003 Capacitor - Start $15.50 244053 Caster - Non-Locking (2") (Each) $26.50
231095 CAPACITOR START 500MFD 125VAC $27.00 24m22 CASTER, 3.5" 250#CAP,GRAY POLY $17.50
231097 CAPACITOR START 100-120MFD $36.00 244123 CASTER, 3.5" 250#CAP,W/BRAKE $19.50
231098 CAPACITOR RUN 12.5MFD 370V $37.00 244138 CASTER W/O BRAKE 4.00 DIA.BLA $21.50
231099 CAPACITOR START 64-77MFD@250V $22.50 244139 CASTER W/BRAKE 4.00 DIA.BLACK $23.00
231101 CAPILLARY TUBE .072X.026 $11.50 246048 REDUCER SPACER $100.00
231101-SV  CAP TUBE & DRIER REPLACEMENT $38.50 264019 CLAMP ROD $82.00
231105-SV  CAP TUBE & DRIER REPLACEMENT $83.00 264025 CLAMP PINCH RATCHET TYPE $8.50
231106 CAPILLARY TUBE .072 X .026 $6.20 264051 CLAMP, LOOP WHITE NYLON 1/2 $0.22
231107 CAPILLARY TUBE .052 X .093 $20.50 264054 CLAMP LOOP JAW TYPE 7/16 $0.80
231107-SV CAP TUBE & DRIER REPLACEMENT $70.50 264061 CLAMP, LOOP JAW TYPE 5/8 $0.84
231108 CAPILLARY TUBE 093 X 040 $13.00 264062 CLAMP, HOSE SNAP 1.283/1.437ID $1.60
231108-SV  CAPTUBE & DRIER - SERVICE $70.00 264063 CLAMP, LOOP JAW TYPE 7/8 $0.70
232002 CAP SPIGOT VALVE RETAINING $10.20 264064 CLAMP LOOP JAW TYPE 1/2 $0.70
232009 CAP. PLASTIC .062 X 437 X 112 s0.34 264096 1/4 IN (12.3MM) STEPLESS EAR $0.32
232086 CAP DRIVE INJECTION MOLDED $22.50 264101-15 Clamp - Oetiker #15.7 (Bag of 15) $5.00
232091 E*RAY PLASTIC LEVELER BASE TO $2.00 264229 E*CLAMP HOSE 3/8 TO 5/8 STEEL $0.80
232452 Plug - USB $1.40 264235 E*CLAMP HOSE 3/8 - 9/16 $6.00
53734 CAP, ROSETTE SIX POINT $3.20 264238 E*CLAMP, HOSE #8 7/16 - 29/32 $1.00
232736 CAP ROSETTE 6 POINT PLASTIC $4.20 264241 E*CLAMP HOSE 9/16 - 13/16 $6.00
232737 Rosette Cap $0.00 264243 E*CLAMP, HOSE 7/16 - 11/16 $7.00
236014 CARD CLEANING 403, 415, 2217 $6.60 264257 E*CLAMP HOSE 7/8 NOM ID $6.50
236015 CARD CLEANING 1116 $3.40 266013 RETAINER SPIGOT 1116 $33.60
236017 CARD CLEANING S3000/2000/4211 $4.00 266018 CLIP ADHESIVE BACKED "J" $1.30
236020 CARD CLEANING CHALLENGER $4.40 266019 CLIP RECEPTACLE $0.50
236021 CARD CLEANING 219 PUMP $3.40 266041 E*CLIP, TUBING, PUSH MOUNT $1.50
236025 CARD CLEANING 2131 & 4231 $3.40 266076 CLIP REFRIGERATOR 1/4 TURN $3.70
236036 CLEANING CARD, U431 $4.40 266078 CLIP, MIX FLOAT $4.00
236040 CLEANING CARD $4.00 266084 E*CLIP, GASKET $0.28
236042 CLEANING CARD, U421 $4.40 266192 CLIP - BOWL $5.50
236048 CARD, CLEANING - CF101 $4.00 266196 PARTS SAFETY PIN $5.60
236049 CLEANING CARD - E112&F112 $3.40 268006 CLUTCH, BLENDER DRIVE $10.00
236050 CARD, CLEANING SLIM PRESSURE $4.40 272045 COIL, SOLENOID VALVE 115-PARK $52.00
236055 CLEANING CARD $4.20 272046 COIL, SOLENOID VALVE 115-CEME $52.00
236056 CLEANING GARD - GC MODEL $0.00 272048 COIL, SOLENOID (CEME)120V,60HZ $52.00
236058 CLEANING CARD - GG $3.40 272049 COIL,SOLENOID 220V 50 HZ CEME $52.00
236059 Card - Cleaning Instructions $3.40 272065 COIL, 240V FOR 763423 VALVE $35.50
236062 Card - Assembly & Sanitizing (Culver's) $0.00 274031 COLLAR,SPECIAL DELRIN,AP2006G $65.60
236063 Card - Start & Stop Production (Culver's) $0.00 282003 COMPRESSOR, TECUMSEH 115/60/1 $364.00
236064 Card - Disassembly & Cleaning (Culver's) $0.00 282004-SV. KIT COMP SVC 115V E111 $635.00
236065 Gard - Cloaning Instruction - F122 $0.00 282005-SV  KIT COMP SVC 208-230V E111 $572.00
236066 Card - Cleaning Instruction - Brix Pump $0.00 282008-SV KIT COMP SVC 208-230V E131 $780.00
282011 COMPRESSOR 220-240/50/1 R-22 $562.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 10 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
282012-SV COMPRESSOR, 115/60/1 R22 $455.00 282402-SV KIT TEC COMP 1P CHAL,L,214,212 $1,534.00
282014-SV KIT, COMP SVC 208-230 F131 $780.00 282491 COMPRESSOR,220V/50HZ/1 R404A $624.00
282018-SV KIT COMP SVC 208-230 1PH $936.00 282514 COMPRESSOR 110/60/1 R404A $364.00
282019-SV KIT COMP SVC 208-230 3PH $1,222.00 282515 COMPRESSOR 110/60/1 R-404A $500.00

282020 COMPRESSOR 208-230/60/3PH $863.00 284010 CONDENSER $224.00
282021-SV KIT COMP SVC 208-230/60/1 $702.00 284016 CONDENSER 1/3HP AIR COOLED $245.50
282022 COMPRESSOR 115/60/1PH $350.00 284034 CONDENSER 1-1/2HP AIR COOLED $676.00
282025 COMPRESSOR, 208-230/60/1 PH $832.00 284038 CONDENSER 1-1/2HP WATER COOLED $364.00
282026 COMPRESSOR, 208-230/60/3PH $980.00 284044 CONDENSER $676.00
282031 COMPRESSOR, 380-420/50/3PH $1,030.00 284071 CONDENSER COIL 20X19.125X2-ROW $203.00
282032-SV Compressor - Copeland 1 PH - 60 Hz - $700.00 284073 CONDENSER, WATER $424.00
R404A (No Capacitors) 284080 CONDENSER COIL 23X14 3ROW $458.00
282033 COMPRESSOR 208-230V/60/3 $945.00
284081 CONDENSER (SC118) $192.50
282033-SV Compressor - Copeland 3 PH (60 Hz) $945.00
284082 CONDENSER, AIR COOLED $561.00
282040-SV KIT TEC COMP 4231 HOPPER $350.50
284083 CONDENSER, COIL, 22.00 X 12.00 $349.50
282043-SV COMPRESSOR, 115/60/1 R404A $697.00
284084 CONDENSER COIL 20X19.12X3 ROW $338.00
282046 COMPRESSOR, 208-230/1/60 404A $718.00
284085 CONDENSER, AIR COOLED $182.00
282047 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL 208/230 1PH $760.00
284088 CONDENSER 11 X 14 X 4 ROW AIR $272.50
282050 COMPRESSOR, 266/50/1 $800.00
284089 CONDENSER 11 X 14 X 4 ROW AIR $156.00
282050-SV Compressor - 1 PH (50 Hz) (No Capacitors) $800.00
284095 EVAPORATOR, CAB $950.20
282051 COMPRESSOR, 220-240/1/50 404A $850.00
284101 CONDENSER - M167 $577.50
282052 COMPRESSOR, 220-240-1 PH 404A $915.00
284102 CONDENSER AIR-GS 12X 2 $192.50
282053 COMPRESSOR, 220-240/1/50 404A $695.00
284104 CONDENSER 1.5 TON $239.00
282054 COMPRESSOR, 115/60/1 R404A $572.00
284107 CONDENSER, AIR COOLED SU444 $395.00
282055 COMPRESSOR $1,066.00
284109 EVAP, CAB $231.40
282056 COMPRESSOR, 220-240 50HZ 1PH $897.50
284112 Evaporator (Cab) $966.50
282057 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL 208-230 1PH $832.00 . .
285011 Condensing Unit (50 Hz) $584.00
282059 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL 220/240 1PH $868.00
285073 CONDENSING UNIT $437.00
282062 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL 208/230 1PH $1,373.00 . .
285074 Condensing Unit $837.00
282064 COMPRESSOR, 220/50/1 R404A $676.00 . .
285120 Water Chiller (Air-Cooled)
282065 COMPRESSOR ZB13KCE-PFJ-130 $1,092.00
292219 Connector - Bag-In-Box $12.00
282075 COMPRESSOR ZB15 208-230/60/3 $1,201.00
294482-T TORQUE CONTROL TESTED $430.00
282076 COMPRESSOR 220-240/50/1 $1,726.00
294483-SV LOW PRESSURE CONTROL - PRESET $85.50
282080 COMPRESSOR 380-420/50/3 $1,144.00
294485 TORQUE CONTROL FOR TIMER 50HZ $493.50
282082 COMPRESSOR ZB19 208-230/60/1 $1,352.00
295005 CONTACTOR MAG 2 POLE 208-240V $34.30
282083 COMPRESSOR ZB19 208-230/60/3 $1,217.00
295005-SV CONTACTOR, FURNAS 41NB20AGP,
282085 COMPRESSOR ZB19 380-420/50/3 $1,331.00
295011 CONTACTOR MAG 2 POLE 24V $27.00
282086 COMPRESSOR 115VOLT $468.00
295015 CONTACTOR $270.00
282087 COMPRESSOR 220 VAC 50 HZ $443.00
295017 CONTACTOR MAG 2 POLE 208-240V $23.00
282088 Compressor - 3 PH $1,508.00
295019 CONTACTOR MAG 2 POLE 110-120V $27.00
282089 Compressor - 3 PH (380-420V) (50 Hz) $1,433.00
295109 CONTACTOR MAG 3-POLE 24V $34.00
282090 Compressor - 1 PH (No Capacitors)
295109-SV CONTACTOR, FURNAS 41NB30AJP,
282092 Compressor - 60 Hz - R404A (No $910.00
Capacitors) 295112 CONTACTOR MAG 3 POLE 208-240V $44.00
282095 Compressor - 3 PH - 60 Hz $1,300.00 295278 EW*CONTACTOR BLOCK,NORM CLOSED $15.00
282097 Compressor - R404A $536.00 295279 EW*CONTACTOR BLOCK, NORM OPEN $15.00
282206-01 KIT COMP SVC 60/1 MODEL 100 $395.00 295281 Contactor (Compressor / Drive) $24.00
282281-01 KIT COMP SVC 2111 $479.00 295282 Contactor (IntelliTec2 Board) $13.00
282284 COMPRESSOR, TECUMSEH 115/60/1 $385.00 296179 CONTROL LIQUID LEVEL 24V $84.00
282401-SV KIT TEC COMP 3P CHAL,L,214,212 $1,534.00 296231 CONTROL LIQUID LEVEL 115V $119.50

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 11 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
296312 CONTROL PRESSURE 240V $208.00 324148 DECAL ATTENTION PUMP COVER $4.50
296315 CONTROL PRESSURE (SPDT) $54.00 324150 DECAL PUMP DRIVE SWITCH $1.20
296477 CONTROL TEMP. 225/225R "G"MDL $294.00 324151 DECAL FIELD CONNECTIONS $0.20
296478 CONTROL THERMOSTAT $86.60 324158 DECAL COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY $0.78
296649 CONTROL,TEMP SWITCH-40/33 DEG $224.00 324162 DECAL NIGHT SERVE SWITCH $2.60
302042 CORD, 9FT 30 AMP 250V $115.50 324163 DECAL CLEAN-OFF-SERVE SWITCH $0.98
302043 CORD, POWER 10/4 L15-30P $102.00 324164 DECAL DRIVE RESET $0.72
312406 COUPLING QUICK CONNECT $23.50 324198 DECAL ATTENTION INSTALLER $0.20
312628 COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT/GEARMTR $36.50 324200 DECAL MANUAL RESET $0.72
314216 COVER PLASTIC $50.00 324203 DECAL DRIP TRAY SUPPORT CHALL $65.50
314217 COVER PLASTIC SLIDING DOOR $35.50 324208 DECAL REFRIG LEAK CHECK $0.20
314218 COVER ROUND PLASTIC SLIDING DR $61.40 324231 DECAL SELF SERVE 2-7/8 X 14 $28.80
314412 COVER LIQ LEVEL INDICATOR 403 $22.60 324242 DECAL TEMP ADJUSTMENT $2.00
314423 COVER FOR DRIP TRAY $20.40 324320 DECAL OFF $0.88
314424 COVER FOR DRIP TRAY $32.80 324327 DECAL SELF SERVE-205(NEW DOOR) $28.80
314425 COVER HOPPER FRONT $99.80 324346 DECAL-CAUTION HAZARDOUS MOVING $0.00
314426 COVER HOPPER REAR $77.50 324375 DECAL INSTALLATION $9.00
314427 COVER RH HOPPER REAR $89.00 324393 DECAL, DOMED STOELTING LOGO $4.00
314428 COVER LH HOPPER REAR $89.00 324475 DECAL SELF SERVE 2131/4231 $7.30
314432 COVER HOPPER $95.00 324477 DECAL ELEC BOX (RIGHT) $1.20
314437 HOPPER COVER $77.50 324478 DECAL ELEC BOX (LEFT) $1.20
314443 COVER FOR BUCKET 552218 $8.50 324509 DECAL CLEANING (SS & SHAKE) $1.30
314449 HOPPER COVER $144.70 324510 DECAL CLEANING (219) $1.40
314452 COVER HOPPER-BLK INSUL E/F111 $261.40 324548 DECAL, ADEQUATE 6" VENTILATION $1.40
314453 COVER-HOPPER 18 15/16 x 8 1/2 $130.80 324565 DECAL-TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT $4.00
314461 COVER, HOPPER, BLACK HIPS $67.20 324566 DECAL - WIRED ACCORDING TO $0.20
314465 COVER, HOPPER $84.00 324573 DECAL-NIGHT/SERVE $4.00
314466 COVER, HOPPER - 0212 SHAKE $367.50 324584 DECAL, ADEQUATE 3" VENTILATION $1.30
314468 COVER, REAR EVAP (MIRAGE) $50.80 324589 DECAL DOOR $6.70
314471 COVER, BOWL LID $65.00 324592 DECAL HOLD READY $2.20
314472 COVER - LIGHT BOX ASS'Y $486.20 324593 DECAL POWER $1.00
314476 COVER, HOPPER $124.40 324594 DECAL ATTENTION HEAT SENSITIVE $0.20
314477 COVER, HOPPER FOAMED $160.00 324612 DECAL CONTROL $38.80
314484 COVER,HOPPER,CF101A $149.30 324649 DECAL, ADEQUATE VENTILATION $2.70
318433 ACCS'Y REFRACTOMETER-BRIX SCAL $168.00 324659 DECAL, HOSE SERVICE RECORD $1.30
324014 DECAL BLK ARROW ON WHITE BACK $0.30 324666 DECAL, HIDEAWAY $55.40
324015 DECAL 2X1-1/4 BLK ON WHITE $0.20 324668 DECAL, HAZARDOUS ROTATING PART $0.00
324065 DECAL WATER INLET $2.00 324673 DECAL,SHAV,TIME $1.00
324073 DECAL ATTEN SIDE PNLS MUST BE $0.30 324674 DECAL,ICE VOLUME $3.00
324088 DECAL PRESSURE REFERENCE CHART $0.00 324676 DECAL, SWITCH BOX $13.40
324103 DECAL CAUTION-ROTATING SHAFT $0.00 324677 DECAL, STOWAWAY, HEADER $50.00
324105 DECAL CAUTION-ELECT SHOCK $0.00 324678 DECAL, STOELTING/GBG 1.3X5.5 $3.70
324106 DECAL CAUTION WIRING MAT'L $0.00 324684 DECAL $1.50
324107 DECAL CAUTION MOVING PARTS $0.00 324686 DECAL DANGER STARTS AUTOMATIC $0.00
324108 DECAL TURN MACH OFF AT MAIN DR $2.20 324689 DECAL - SEAL ASSY. $4.00
324113 DECAL CAUTION GROUNDED PLUG $0.00 324700 DECAL,HAZARDOUS ROTATING BLADE $4.30
324125 DECAL ELECT SHOCK HAZARD $0.00 324701 DECAL, FREEZER POWER OFF $6.00
324135 DECAL TOGGLE & SAFETY SWITCH $1.70 324728 DECAL, CONTACTOR IDENT. $1.50
324141 DECAL CAUTION-ROTATING BLADES $0.00 324732 DECAL, ICE SHAVER $15.40

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 12 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
324734 DECAL, ICE SHAVER $16.70 324900 Decal - Safety Warning Alert $0.00
324735 DECAL LIGHTED COVER (REAR) $4.00 324901 Decal - Transformer Switch $0.20
324736 DECAL LIGHTED COVER (REAR) $4.00 324905 Decal - Danger $0.00
324737 DECAL LIGHTED COVER (LH SIDE) $4.00 324907 Decal - Holding Product $1.60
324738 DECAL LIGHTED COVER (RH SIDE) $4.00 324908 Decal - Mix Low Light $0.62
324741 DECAL, CAUTION - ICE CHUTE $0.00 324909 Decal - USB Port $0.58
324796 DECAL, FREEZING $2.20 324910 Decal - Air Deflector $0.62
324797 DECAL, STANDBY/SERVE $2.20 324911 Decal - Aspen Leaf $11.20
324798 DECAL, CLEAN/OFF/SERVE $2.20 324912 Decal - Avoid Spills $0.40
324799 DECAL, PUMP ON-OFF $2.00 324916 Decal - Josie's $34.70
324800 DECAL, CAB ON-OFF $2.00 324918 Decal - Twistee Treat $11.50
324801 DECAL, MIX LOW $2.20 324919 Decal - Menchies (Door) $31.60
324803 DECAL,DOMED STOELTING LOGO $6.30 324920 Decal - Menchies (Display Cover) $79.00
324804 DECAL,DOMED STOELTING SWIRL $8.00 324921 Decal - Arctic Quake $81.00
324806 DECAL, DOMED A&W LOGO $56.00 332003 DISPENSER CUP 6 TO 14 0Z $40.00
324822 DECAL, HEADER, SLUSH $38.80 332003-01 DISPENSER LID $9.30
324823 DECAL, CUP, SLUSH $32.60 332003-02 DISPENSER MTG BRKT FRZR SIDE $2.50
324825 DECAL, MAIN FREEZER POWER $4.40 332003-03 DISP MTG BRKT DISP SIDE $2.80
324826 DECAL, CAB OFF $4.70 332003-04 WING NUT & STUD DISP KIT 6-32 $1.60
324827 DECAL, FREEZING CYLINDER $1.30 332004 DISPENSER CUP 12 TO 24 OZ $40.00
324833 DECAL, ICE CREAM $1.50 332004-01 DISPENSER LID $9.00
324834 DECAL, SMOOTHIE $1.50 332006 DISPENSER LID 3-1/4 TO 4 DIA $35.00
324835 DECAL, BLENDER POWER ON/OFF $1.20 332012 Fountain Pump $265.00
324836 DECAL, BLENDER HI LO $2.20 332541 DISPLAY BOARD MODULE $260.90
324837 DECAL, CAUTION BLENDER $5.60 332563 DISPLAY BOARD FOR INTELLITEC 2 $432.60
324838 DECAL, INSTALLATION CHECK $2.00 336525-SV FRONT DOOR W/PIN $1,150.00
324852 DECAL, CLEAN CONDENSER FILTER $3.30 336530-SV FRONT DOOR WI/PINS (SERVICE) $1,100.00
324855 DECAL, FLOW CONTROL $7.60 336546 DOOR, MOLDED $121.00
324856 DECAL, STOELTING/ROSS $10.20 336548-SV FRONT DOOR WITH PINS - SU444 $970.00
324858 DECAL, CUSTARD/ITALIAN ICE $5.60 336551 DOOR, MOLDED $129.20
324859 DECAL, DOMED DAIRY QUEEN LOGO $8.60 336557 DOOR, CF101A, ITALIAN ICE $945.00
324864 DECAL, DOMED A&W LOGO $5.70 336558 DOOR, CF101A $890.00
324865 DECAL, STANDBY LIGHT $1.00 336562 DOOR, CF101 $730.00
324877 DECAL, SONIC AMERICA'S DRIVEIN $12.00 336566 DOOR M202/CC NEW FT BUSHING $758.00
324878 DECAL 149014 WEARGUARD $0.52 336581 Face Plate - Italian Ice $945.00
324879 DECAL 149003 WEARGUARD $0.52 336588 Front Door w/Pins $500.00
324880 DECAL 149015 WEARGUARD $0.52 336595 Plate - Front w/Pins & Stainless Insert $409.50
324881 DECAL 149017 WEARGUARD $0.52 336599 Plate - Front w/Pins (For Rounded Shaft $409.50
324882 DECAL C-2000-40 WEARGUARD $0.52 Front/ No Wear Guard)
342004 DRIER, FILTER $18.00
324883 DECAL 149018 WEARGUARD $0.52
342006 DRIER $13.50
324884 DECAL, FRESHBERRY $14.50
342008 DRIER, FILTER $18.00
324887 DECAL, BOOST TRANSFORMER $4.70
342012 DRIER ALCO 3/8 MALE FLARE $11.50
324888 DECAL FAN MOTOR RESET $1.30
342020 DRIER $8.50
324889 DECAL, ORANGE TREE $5.30
342023 DRIER R502 $12.50
324890 DECAL, HOPPER OFF $3.30
355001 EVAPORATOR ASS'Y - M127 $1,155.00
324894 DECAL, FLOW CONTROL $10.20
S 355002 EVAPORATOR, CAB $772.40
324896 Decal - Contactor Identification (2) $3.00
. 357036 FAN 6IN DIA $140.50
324897 Decal - Josie's $39.80
357037 FAN AXIAL 6 INCH 230VAC $210.00
324898 Decal - Peachwave $9.70
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - RevO

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 13 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
357054 FAN W/BRKT 115/60 9 WATT $294.00 396176 GASKET, FRONT EVAPORATOR RBR $46.20
357061 FAN W/BRKT115/60 16 WATT(M167) $307.70 396207 GASKET DQ FRONT EVAPORATOR $162.80
357093 FAN, 11" DIA HUBBED FAN $8.50 396240 GASKET, FREEZER BASE $197.40
357095 FAN, 11"0D, 30 DEG 5 BLADE $8.50 396241 GASKET-BASE 20 5/8 x 20 1/8 $185.30
357102 Motor - Fan (Air-Cooled Condenser) $426.00 396243 GASKET, FREEZER BASE $267.80
(Includes Blade & Guard) 396244 GASKET, FREEZER BASE $257.20
360003 FAUCET, LOWER SPOUT ARM $107.60
396245 Gasket - Freezer Base $112.50
360004-SV DIPPERWELL FAUCET SERVICE ASSY $220.50
396434 GASKET, MAGNETIC DOOR $367.50
368095 FILTER CONDENSER $7.40
396436 GASKET - REAR EVAP/BOWL $62.50
368102 FILTER AIR $15.80
s 396437 SEAL - FRONT AUGER $23.00
368108 AIRFILTER 14 X 14 7.80
396440-SV CAB DOOR GASKET KIT - ULTIMA $125.00
368140 FILTER, CONDENSER $22.00
396449 GASKET, CAB DOOR $85.00
368216 FILTER, EXTERNAL $26.00
396464 GASKET, CAB DOOR $304.50
368236 FILTER, EXTERNAL $29.00 -
396470 Gasket - Display $78.20
368258 FILTER, EXTERNAL $75.00
405522 HIGH SPEED GEAR ASSY $288.80
368325 FILTER, AIR CONDENSER $20.40
405535 GEAR, WHITE-NEW STYLE GEARBOX $91.40
368397 FILTER $6.80
417006 GRATING GRID FOR DRIP TRAY $17.00
368438 AR FILTER $97.00
417008 GRID 4 DRIP TRAY PER 417008B $23.00
368448 Filter - Air $11.50
417009 GRID, DRIP TRAY $31.00
368452 Filter (Air-Cooled Condenser) $62.50
417010 GRATING GRID FOR DRIP TRAY $32.80
368461 Filter - Air (Condenser) $33.50 : .
417032 Grid - Drip Tray $0.00
369037 CONNECTOR, FLARED HALF UNION $3.20
422057 GROMMET RBR 3/8X5/8X1/4X1/16 $1.00
369336 FITTING, FEMALE FLOW AERATOR $7.00
422074 BLACK RUBBER GROMMET $2.30
369337 F*FITTING, 18" SWING SPOUT $177.00
423013 GUARD SWITCH SLUSHFREEZER $6.80
369337-SV 18" SWING SPOUT W/AERATOR $193.00
423036 GUARD-PLASTIC GRILL, CAB EVAP $26.20
375645 Fitting - Barbed (3/8" x 3/8") $2.50
423037 GUARD, FAN $5.20
375813 ACCESS FITTING ASSEMBLY $4.20
426006 E*HAIRPIN LEIT 1600-0058-0112 $0.10
375819 FITTING, BARBED ELBOW 3/8-1/4 $3.50
426007 HAIRPIN COTTER FOR 1/4 SHAFT $0.30
375849 FITTING PLASTIC TEE $5.20
428045 HANDLE, TAPERED BLACK $10.50
375867 FITTING UNION 1/4"X1/2" BARBED $2.30
428060 HANDLE, SPIGOT - LARGE - WHITE $13.60
375888 FITTING,WYE BARBED 1/2"X3 TUBE $6.00
428061 HANDLE, SPIGOT, HOLDER $21.00
375891 FITTING, TEE 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/2 $3.50
428065 HANDLE, TAPERED RED $16.60
376017 FITTING, 4 WAY TEE, S'STL $26.20
430022 HARNESS CORD 6.50FT (21) $16.60
376034 FITTING, BARB 1/4" X 1/8-27 $26.20
430025 HARNESS 45.5L.G WHITE/BLACK (18 $25.70
376035 FITTING, BRASS TEE 1/8-27 $30.00
430026 HARNESS 5.00LG WHITE/RED (18) $57.80
376041 FITTING, 3 WAY TEE, S'STL $26.20
430119 HARNESS CORD 9FT 20 AMP 250V $35.50
376086 1/4 X 3/8 HOSE ADAPTER SS $4.00
430162 WAAO09E2B HARNESS $3.20
381804 FLIGHT LOOSE PLASTIC AUGER #6 $16.50
430165 HARNESS, POWER CORD 20A $21.00
381805 FLIGHT AUGER 1,2,3,4&5 $16.50
430172 HARNESS POWER CORD 15 AMP 250V $27.50
381807 AUGER SCRAPER FLIGHT $78.20
430810 HARNESS ASS'Y -MODEL M167 ONLY $463.00
393900 FUSE, 25AMP (500V) SLOW BLOW $21.00
430840 HARNESS, ROTARY SWITCH W/PT $92.00
393901 FUSE, 15A (125V) SLOW BLOW $14.50
430953 HARNESS, CORD 12 FT. 20A 250V $29.40
393902 FUSE 5A, 125V (LIGHT BOX COVER $2.30
431003 WIRE HARNESS (W/15 AMP PLUG) $48.00
393904 FUSE-MIDGET, 15A, MIRAGE $14.20
431025 HARNESS, DIODE $12.30
394463 PROTECTOR, CIRCUIT 2.0 AMP $15.00
431026 HARNESS, SPEED CONTROL $36.00
396106 Gasket - Front Evaporator $62.50
431041 HARNESS, VAR SPEED CONTROL $94.50
396107 Gasket - Side Panel Reset $12.60
431088 Cord - Power $36.80
396164 GASKET FRONT EVAPORATOR $44.60 .
431111 Wiring Harness $13.00
396174 GASKET, FRONT EVAPORATOR $17.80
431423 HARNESS, WIRE - ASSEMBLY $220.50
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 14 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
432003-SV VALVE HEAD ASSY, SERVICE $130.00 490511 LATCH $69.00
436310 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-52 $27.50 490539 EW*LATCH, MOUNTING $10.70
436349 HEATER COIL FURNAS E29 $27.50 490701 LEG $11.00
436356 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-38 $27.50 490710 LEG 4" W/3/8 STUD & FLANGED FT $21.00
436357 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-39 $27.50 490716 E*LEG LEVELER ADJUSTABLE 3/8 $2.00
436360 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-44 $27.50 490726 LEG, SHORT NON-NSF TYPE $7.00
436361 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-46 $27.50 490727 LEG, LONG NSF TYPE $8.40
436364 HEATER COIL FURNAS E49 $27.50 490731 LEG 1" WITH 1/4"STUD,CP PLSTIC $4.00
436365 HEATER COIL (E-50) $27.50 490749 LEG, 2.5" $14.20
436366 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-51 $27.50 490750 LEG, 2.5" (WITH SUCTION CUP) $19.00
436388 HEATER COIL FURNAS E-28 $27.50 490760 Leg $28.40
436393 HEATER COIL FURNAS E34 $27.50 490815 LENS RECT SPLIT COLOR BUTTON $38.30
439171 HEATER, COMPRESSOR $125.00 493041 LIGHT, INDICATOR 24 VOLTS $10.00
442151 HINGE LIFT-OFF $12.60 493042 FLASHER, FOR LIGHT $41.50
442155 HINGE LIFT OFF-METAL-OFFSET-RT $57.50 493046 LIGHT, RECTANGULAR AMBER $14.20
442191-L HINGE, LOWER LEFT $92.40 493048 LIGHT, ROUND AMBER $11.00
442192-L HINGE, UPPER LEFT $114.40 493057 LIGHT, RECTANGULAR AMBER $14.00
445803 HOLDER, FUSE $26.20 493063 LIGHT INCANDESCENT, 24V.5 WATT $2.50
445804 CATCH, HARDNESS CONTROL $1.00 493064 LIGHT INCANDESCENT,24V 10 WATT $2.50
445811 HOLDER-FUSE, MIDGET, MIRAGE $22.70 493080 LIGHT, RECTANGULAR AMBER $17.30
450061 F*HOSE, WATER 1/2 250PSI $0.26 493115 Light - Red LED (Mix Low) $54.50
453003 HOUSING PUMP (HALF) $30.00 508017 LUBRICANT HAYNES SPRAY 9 0Z $13.50
453007 HOUSING REAR EVAP (FRONT HALF) $100.80 508045 LUBRICANT KIT $10.50
454016 IDLER PER DWG 454016A $205.00 508048 LUBRICANT, SPLINE 2 OZ. TUBE $17.50
458001 INDICATOR LIQUID 1/4 OD $35.50 508120 LUBE SILICONE 5.3 OZ TUBE $30.00
458002 INDICATOR 250V AMBER LENS $53.60 508135 LUBRICANT, PETRO-GEL 40Z.TUBES $4.80
458003 INDICATOR, SIGHT GLASS 1/4 $32.00 508503 MAGNET PERMANET .50DIAX38LONG $51.40
458009 INDICATOR SIGHTGLASS $25.00 513011 MANIFOLD PRESS CONTROL SWITCH $56.50
458010 INDICATOR SIGHT GLASS $18.50 513501 MANUAL SERVICE 2131 $26.00
458083-01 INDICATOR LENS - RED $5.00 513507 MANUAL OWNERS 2211-37 $14.80
458083-02 INDICATOR SYLVANIA 30152 SCKT $14.30 513508 MANUAL OWNERS 2111-37&2111-38 $14.80
458083-03 INDICATOR SYLVANIA 120PSB LAMP $5.20 513509 MANUAL, OWNERS 2112/275 $14.80
458086 INDICATOR 12V GREEN LENS $13.00 513510 MANUAL OWNERS 2131 $14.80
458104 INDICATOR, LIGHT 28V RED LENS $11.60 513512 MANUAL FRZR SPEC QUCK REF BOOK $14.80
458105 INDICATOR, LIGHTED $20.50 513513 MANUAL OWNERS 1116/1117 $14.80
463444 INSERT, TRAY - NEW STYLE $19.40 513516 MANUAL OWNER 4231 TWIN TWIST $14.80
464463 INSULATION,EVAPORATOR REAR PAD $22.00 513519 MANUAL SERVICE 2211 $26.00
482004 KNOB BLACK W/BRASS 1/4-20 INSE $4.40 513522 MANUAL OWNERS/SERVICE 5431 $26.00
482019 KNOB BLACK W 3/8-16 INSERT $4.00 513525 MANUAL OWNERS 3111 & 3211 $14.80
482023 KNOB 1-1/2 PLASTIC BLACK $7.00 513531 MANUAL SERVICE E111,F111 REV.1 $26.00
482024 KNOB BLACK W/1/4-20 BRASS INSE $8.00 513531-2 MANUAL SERVICE E/F111 G MODELS $26.00
482036 KNOB, 5/16-18 INSERT $11.00 513532 MANUAL OWNERS E111, F111 $14.80
482039 KNOB BLACK W/ 5/16-18 INSERT $7.00 513532-4 MANUAL OWNERS E/F111 G MODELS $14.80
482043 KNOB, 1/4-20 FEMALE INSERT $7.00 513532-5 MANUAL, OWNERS E/F111 $14.80
482055 Knob - Front Door (Stainless) $11.00 513533 MANUAL OWNERS FOR 2131-E $14.80
490122 LAMP 14 VOLT .082 AMP $1.80 513534 MANUAL OWNERS FOR 4231-G $14.80
490125 LAMP T1-3/4 WEDGE LED (RED) $20.00 513536 MANUAL OWNERS E131/F131, REV.3 $14.80
490126 LAMP T1-3/4 WEDGE LED (GREEN) $20.00 513536-4 MANUAL OWNERS E/F131 G MODELS $14.80
490129 LAMP, HALOGEN $14.50 513536-5 MANUAL OWNERS E/F131 | MODELS $14.80
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 15 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
513537 MANUAL SERVICE E131/F131 REV.2 $26.00 513615 MANUAL, OPERATING M202 WATER $14.80
513537-3 MANUAL SERVICE E/F131 G MODELS $26.00 513616 MANUAL, OPERATING CC101 AIR $14.80
5135374 MANUAL SERVICE E/F131 | MODELS $26.00 513617 MANUAL, OPERATING CC101 WATER $14.80
513539 MANUAL SERVICE 4000 SERIES $26.00 513618 MANUAL, OPERATING CC202 AIR $14.80
513540 MANUAL OWNERS STOWAWAY C/E118 $14.80 513619 MANUAL, OPERATING CC202 WATER $14.80
513544 MANUAL OWNER'S C131 REV.0 $14.80 513620 MANUAL, OPERATING CC303 AIR $14.80
513545 MANUAL OWNERS GBG-MIRAGE $14.80 513621 MANUAL, OPERATING CC303 WATER $14.80
513549 MANUAL OWNERS, STR118 REV.0 $14.80 513622 MANUAL, OPERATING CC404 AIR $14.80
513550 MANUAL OWNERS $100/S400/S500+ $14.80 513623 MANUAL, OPERATING CC404 WATER $14.80
513552 MANUAL MODELS S200/S300 OWNERS $14.50 513624 MANUAL, OWNERS CF101 $14.80
513553 MANUAL, OWNERS 2217 & 100F $14.80 513625 MANUAL OWNERS SU412 $14.80
513554 MANUAL, SERVICE SLUSH,100 C&F $26.00 513626 MANUAL, OWNERS - 0411 $14.80
513556 MANUAL MODEL SC118 OWNERS $14.80 513629 MANUAL, OWNERS - DC-4 $14.80
513557 MANUAL-OWNERS/SVC U3 MIX PUMP $14.80 513630 MANUAL, SERVICE, SU412 $26.00
513558 MANUAL, SERVICE - MODEL 4231-G $26.00 513631 MANUAL, OWNERS U218 $14.80
513560 MANUAL, SERVICE LIL'SHAVER $26.00 513632 MANUAL, SERVICE, E/F112 $26.00
513561 MANUAL,OWNERS,CHALL. DQ $14.80 513635 MANUAL, OWNERS - 0431 $14.80
513562 MANUAL,OWNERS,CHALL. GM REV.0 $14.80 513637 MANUAL, SERVICE U218
513563 MANUAL,OWNERS,E157,E257,F257 $14.80 513638 MANUAL, SERVICE 0411
513564 MANUAL, CHALLENGER SERVICE $26.00 513639 OWNERS MANUAL - SU444 $14.80
513565 MANUAL,SERVICE,E157,E257,F257 $26.00 513640 $25.50
513567 MANUAL, SC118 SERVICE REV.0 $26.00 513641 $25.50
513568 MANUAL OWNERS - U431 REV.3 $14.80 513642 MANUAL, OWNERS CC303 AIR $14.80
513568-4 MANUAL, OWNERS - U431 $14.80 513643 $14.80
513569 MANUAL, OWNERS DQU431, REV.1 $14.80 513644 $26.00
5135694 MANUAL, OWNERS DQU431, REV.1 $14.80 513645 MANUAL, OWNERS 0231 $14.80
513571 MANUAL-OWNERS OPTIMA S0218/318 $14.80 513646 MANUAL, SERVICE 0231 $26.00
513572 MANUAL SERVICE-MODL U431,REV.5 $26.00 513647 $14.80
513573 MANUAL-SVC OPTIMA SO218/318 $26.00 513648 $26.00
513575 MANUAL,OWNER'S S505/S510,REV.1 $14.80 513649 $14.80
513576 MANUAL SERVICE- E118-37G (NEW) $26.00 513650 $26.00
513578 MANUAL, OWNERS S600 SERIES $14.80 513651 MANUAL OWNER E157A/E257A $14.80
513588 MANUAL, OWNERS, 0111 REV.0 $14.80 513652 MANUAL SERVICE E157A/E257A/ $26.00
513588-1 MANUAL OWNERS, 0111 REV.1 $14.80 513653 MANUAL,OWNERS100CA/100FA/2217A $14.80
513589 MANUAL, OWNERS 0212 REV.1 $14.80 513654 MANUALSERVICE100CA/100FA/2217A $26.00
513591 MANUAL, OWNERS OPTIMA S0O328 $14.80 513655 $14.50
513595 MANUAL, OWNER'S U421 REV.0 $14.80 513656 $26.00
5135954 MANUAL, OWNER'S U421/U444 $14.80 513657 $26.00
513596 MANUAL, OWNER'S DQU421 ,REV.0 $14.80 513658 $14.80
513602 MANUAL, OWNERS - 0112 $14.80 513659 $26.00
513604 MANUAL, OWNER'S F431 REV. 0 $14.80 513660 $14.80
513605 MANUAL, SERVICE, F431 REV.0 $26.00 513664 $14.80
513606 MANUAL-OWNERS/SVC U3-02A PUMP $14.80 513666 $14.50
513608 MANUAL, OWNERS F/SF144 $14.80 513667 $14.80
513609 MANUAL, SERVICE INTELLITEC $14.80 513669 $14.80
513610 MANUAL, 0212 WITH CRC SPINNER $14.80 513670 $14.80
513613 MANUAL, OWNERS E112 $14.80 513671 $14.50
513614 MANUAL, OPERATING M202 AIR $14.80 513801 MANUAL,OPERATORS-CW2,CW5 $9.50
513614-1 MANUAL, OPERATING M202A AIR $14.80 513802 MANUAL,OPERATORS-VB9 $9.50
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 16 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
513803 MANUAL,OPERATORS-VB25 $9.50 521686-230 PROGRAM BOARD CONTROL KIT 230 $876.00
513804 MANUAL,OPER VB35/60/80/90/120 $9.50 521686-CC Board - Program (IntelliTec) $876.00
513812 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-CW5-37A $9.50 521686-CUS CONTROL PROGRAM BOARD $876.00
513813 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-CW5-37B $9.50 521686-M202 Board - Program (IntelliTec) $876.00
513814 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB9-309 $9.50 521696.3-115 Board - Program Control $395.00
513815 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB25-309 $9.50 521696.3-230 Board - Program Control $395.00
513816 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB35-109 $9.50 521719-SV PROGRAM BOARD CONTROL KIT $798.00
513817 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB35-309 $9.50 521720 MODULE POWER BOARD $320.00
513818 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB60-109 $9.50 521721 MODULE POWER BOARD $596.00
513819 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB60-309 $9.50 521761 MODULE, REMOTE DISPLAY $262.50
513820 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB80-109 $9.50 522080 MOTOR GEAR 1/15HP 115/1 30RPM $884.00
513821 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB90-109 $9.50 522126 MOTOR GEAR 115V/60HZ $360.00
513822 MANUAL,TECHNICAL-VB120-109 $9.50 522127 MOTOR GEARHEAD 1/15HP 115/230V $728.00
521009 BLENDER-115V, WALL MOUNT SC118 $618.00 522130 MOTOR GEAR 115/230-50/60 $1,033.20
521026 MIXER,AGITATOR,ASTRO BLENDER $30.00 522229 MOTOR 1/12 HP 230/60/1 1700RPM $260.00
521032 Blender $577.00 522229-SV KIT, U3 PUMP MOTOR (115 ONLY) $301.50
521110 EXTENSION FOR DOOR SPIGOT $37.00 522231 MOTOR, 1/30HP, 60HZ, ORIENTAL $298.20
521130 FRONT SHROUD - GREY $200.00 522233 MOTOR, 1/2HP, 115/230V/60/1 $185.00
521131 AIR DISCHARGE HOUSING - GREY $94.50 522234 MOTOR GEAR, 1/100 ORIENTAL $357.00
521135 LOUVER PANEL $56.30 522235 MOTOR, 1/2HP,115/208-230V/60/1 $370.70
521145 MOLDED PUMP BASE CELCON SERVIC $5.20 522271-03 CONE - S2000 VW GEARBOX SVC $28.40
521146 MOLDED PUMP BODY CELCON SERVIC $17.40 522271-06 SHAFT - S2000 VW GEARBOX SVC $127.00
521150 SPIGOT EXTENSION $13.60 522272 MOTOR 1/2 HP 115V SERVICE $312.00
521163 PIN SPIGOT HANDLE $16.80 522291 FAN MOTOR 115/208-240V 60/50HZ $239.00
521168 PLUNGER $93.00 522307-SV CAB FAN MOTOR - SERVICE $60.00
521169 PLUNGER BUTTON $17.60 522308 MOTOR, FAN 120 VOLTS 60 WATTS $109.00
521173 SPIGOT HANDLE BLACK $183.80 522310 MOTOR, ASTRO BLENDER 8304 $593.00
521185 MIX TRANSFER TUBE BOTTOM HOP'R $33.60 522311 MOTOR, FAN 220 V 50HZ 60 WATTS $125.00
521186 MIX TRANSFER TUBE BOTTOM REMOT $31.50 522381 MOTOR, 1/2HP 1140 RPM 115/230V $229.00
521196 MOLDING 6 POINT ROSETTE SLIPON $7.40 522402 MOTOR 1/3HP 115-230/60/1 $405.50
521215 HOUSING, MEMBRANE SWITCH BLACK $12.80 522407 MOTOR AS'Y BLENDER 2 SPD 115V $156.00
521216 COVER MEMBRANE SWITCH HOUSING $13.00 522414-SV KIT REPLACEMENT 522414 $537.00
521217 MOLDING - CLEAR BOWL $394.00 522418 MOTOR 1/3HP 115V 60HZ 650RPM $213.00
521229 TRAY, DRIP (SC118) $71.40 522422 MOTOR 1/3HP 230-460/60/3 $322.50
521230 PANEL, SPLASH (SC118) $192.20 522428 MOTOR W/CORD .5HP 208/230/60 $333.00
521231 PANEL, HEADER (SC118) $161.20 522485 MOTOR 3/4HP 115-230/60/1 $296.50
521232 COVER, VENT (SC118) $97.20 522720 MOTOR, 1/3HP 115/230V 60HZ 1PH $223.50
521236 MOLDING, VALVE INSULATION $10.50 522722 MOTOR, 1/3HP 220V 50HZ 1PH $229.00
521237 MOLDED,TXV BULB INSULATION $10.50 522730-SV Motor - Drive w/Base (1 PH & 3 PH) (3 HP) $530.00
521512 Board - Control - Mix Level $150.00 522735 Motor - Drive (380V - 415V) (3 PH) (50 Hz) $510.00
521513 Board - Program / Power (IntelliTec2) $473.00 522797 MOTOR, FAN 115/208-230 50/60 $215.00
521514 Board - Relay (IntelliTec2) $522.00 522812 MOTOR FAN 230/60 5W CW $86.50
521516 CONTROL BOARD $915.00 522821 MOTOR FAN 115/60/1 1550RPM 9W $70.00
521545 MODULE, POWER SUPPLY, 115V $703.50 522827 MOTOR FAN 115/60/1 1550RPM 9W $52.00
521546 MODULE, POWER SUPPLY, 230V $703.50 522833 MOTOR FAN 115/220-240V 50/60HZ $97.00
521547 MODULE, MEMBRANE SWITCH $300.00 522834 MOTOR - EVAPORATOR FAN $114.50
521554 MODULE CONTROL-PROGRAM BRD 608 $740.70 522839 MOTOR, ASTRO BLENDER 8014 $634.50
521660 MODULE, CONTROL PROGRAM BOARD $971.50 522844 MOTOR 2HP 208-230/60/1 1740RPM $565.00

521686-115 PROGRAM BOARD CONTROL KIT 115 $876.00 522853 MOTOR, 380-415/50/3 1440 RPM $495.00

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 17 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
522856 MOTOR 2HP 208-230/60/1 1740RPM $587.50 570961 E*PIN, COTTERLESS CLEVIS $2.60
522856-SV SERVICE KIT FOR MOTOR 522856 $587.50 570967 E*PIN QUICK RELEASE 1/4X2 $4.70
522858 MOTOR .75HP 1/115-208-230/60 $452.50 570998 PIN RETAINING $16.30
522858-SV MOTOR, SERV. 1/115-208-230/60 $452.50 571016 E*PIN ROLL 1/8X3/4 CARBON STL $0.20
522859 MOTOR .75 HP 1/220-240/50 HZ. $504.50 571020 E*PIN ROLL 5/32X3/4 CARBON STL $0.32
522859-SV MOTOR, SERV. 1/220-240/50 $504.50 571039 PIN, ROLL 5/16 X 1-3/8 STL $0.20
522861 MOTOR 1.5HP 208-230/60/1 $579.00 572418 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4" X 3.00" LG $0.48
522862 MOTOR 1.5HP 220-240/50/1 $579.00 572434 PIN, SPIGOT $9.00
522869 MOTOR 2HP 208-230/60/3 1740RPM $437.00 572435 PIN, HARDNESS CONTROL $4.40
522880 Motor - Cab Fan - 240V (50/60 Hz) $47.00 572537 PIN, SPIGOT (L-SHAPED) $12.60
522883 Motor - Drive (50 Hz) $442.00 584122 PLUG & CORD $22.00
523016 MOTOR 6 WATT 1550 RPM $57.00 584200-13 E*PLUG HOLE 1.00 DIA MTG HOLE $0.52
523298 MOTOR DRIVE ONLY 115 50/60C118 $395.00 584200-18 E*PLUG HOLE 1.50 DIA MTG HOLE $0.52
523335 GEARMOTOR 110/60 $468.00 584220 PLUG, SPIGOT BOTTOM & ORING $16.80
523345 Motor - Drive $403.50 585002 PLUNGER, SPIGOT (F/RUBBR PLUG) $21.00
538018 NUT, 10-24 ACORN, 18-8 STN STL $0.64 591001 POTENTIOMETER 3000 OHM +-10% $57.00
538296 E*NUT HEX #10-24 X 3/8 SS $0.02 591002 POTENTIOMETER 2K $193.00
538306 E*NUT HEX #10-32 X 3/8 SS $0.06 591008 POTENTIOMETER, 3000 OHM $57.00
538329 NUT HEX 1/4-20 X 7/16 STL ZP $3.60 591009 POTENTIOMETER 3000 OHM $57.00
538393 E*NUT HEX FULL 1/2-13X3/4 STL $0.12 598000 Pulley - Speed Reducer $75.00
538397 E*NUT HEX 1/2-13X3/4X7/16 SS $0.21 598001 Pulley - Drive Motor $18.50
538401 NUT HEX JAM 1/2-20 X 3/4 SS $0.60 598002 Pulley - Speed Reducer $37.50
538618 NUT,BLACK PLASTIC,PITCHER BTM $4.20 598011 PULLEY POLY-V 1.50"0OD 6 GROOVE $94.50
539408 E*NUT WING 10-24X27/32X13/32 $0.66 598025 PULLEY, U3 PUMP DRIVEN 646RPM $125.00
539419 E*NUT, WING 1/4-20, SSTL $0.62 598026 PULLEY,2.50D,5/8BORE AK26-5/8 $15.50
539470 E*NUT,WELL 6-32 BLIND FASTNER $2.30 598027 PULLEY AK26 X 1/2 $31.50
552218 PAIL PLASTIC $35.00 598031 PULLEY, 2.4 OD, 5/8" BORE $39.00
556563 PANEL, SIDE LOUVER $33.60 598032 PULLEY AK79 X 3/4 $38.50
556564 PANEL, FRONT $241.50 598038 PULLEY AK22 X 5/8 $9.40
556567 PANEL, REAR LOUVERED (M127) $178.50 598039 PULLEY AK22 X 1/2 $9.40
556568 PANEL, REAR - LOUVERED $220.50 598072 PULLEY AK30 X 5/8 $15.00
556569 PANEL, FRONT $267.80 598100 PULLEY AK34 X 5/8 $13.00
556588 PANEL -SWITCH NEW STYLE-2 BOWL $44.00 598101 PULLEY, SINGLE GROOVE 7/8 BORE $11.50
556591 PANEL -SWITCH-OLD STYLE-3 BOWL $44.00 598103 PULLEY AK30 X 7/8 $15.00
556592 PANEL -SWITCH-NEW STYLE-3 BOWL $44.00 598107 Pulley - Drive Motor $34.50
558004 PAN, S'STL $28.40 598108 PULLEY,SINGLE GROOVE 7/8 BORE $29.50
558005 PAN, S'STL $38.30 598115 PULLEY, 3.7 PD 7/8 BORE $54.00
558009-01 POT, DIPPING TROUGH $52.50 598137 PULLEY AK44 X 5/8 $20.00
558081 PAN REAR EVAP DRIP $52.50 598155 PULLEY AK56 X 3/4 $31.00
558083 PAN REAR EVAP. DRIP $69.50 598245 PULLEY AK64 X 3/4 $28.00
558109 PAN, MIX CONTAINER $118.00 598249 PULLEY V 1 X 6.00 X 6.25 X.750 $26.00
558114 PAN, MIX CONTAINER $120.00 598266 PULLEY AK69 X 3/4 $36.50
558115 Condensate Pan $41.50 598289 PULLEY, SINGLE GROOVE 3/4 BORE $50.00
558117 Fountain Jar $20.00 598290 Pulley - Speed Reducer $55.00
566034 INDICATOR ILLUMINATED 3/4X1 $13.60 598296 PULLEY AK74 X 3/4 $31.00
570000 PIN, COTTER 1/16 X 1/2 S'STL $0.04 598332 PULLEY POLY-V 8.0 W/BUSHING $152.50
570069 E*PIN COTTER 1/8X1 STL $0.10 598410 PULLEY 2BK90H-QT $76.00
570196 E*PIN, 1/4"X2-1/2" COTTERLESS $9.00 598411 PULLEY 2BK32H-QT 3.35 OD $56.00
570197 Pin - Cotterless - Spigot Handle $8.50 598412 PULLEY BK30H-QT 3.15 OD $24.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 18 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
598413 PULLEY BK110-QT 10.75 OD 618180 RELAY POTENTIAL $36.00
598540 PULLEY 2.35" OD 5/8" BORE DIA $16.50 618195 RELAY, MOTOR START COPELAND $41.50
598577 PULLEY, 4.25 OD $25.00 618197 RELAY POTENTIAL $55.00
598608 PULLEY BK40H $33.50 618209 RELAY THERMAL OVERLOAD $16.00
598632 PULLEY AK46X3/4" $23.00 618231 RELAY OVERLOAD 3.2-16 AMP $121.00
598651 PULLEY, 4.7 PD $37.00 618235 Relay - Start $11.00
599102 PULLEY PLATED $101.00 618241 Relay $26.00
599124 PULLEY GEARBELT .955 PITCH $46.00 618342 RELAY 120 VAC 100 SEC SPDT $55.50
599126 PULLEY GEARBELT 15 GROOVES $21.50 618488 RELAY OVERLOAD COMP 2217 "G" $15.00
599127 PULLEY GEARBELT 40 GROOVES $21.00 618490 RELAY OVERLOAD $14.50
599144 PULLEY,TIMING,5MM,20TH,1/4BORE $36.00 618500 RELAY OVERLOAD $10.50
599150 PULLEY AK71 X 34 $35.00 618502 RELAY OVERLOAD $17.50
599163 PULLEY AK32 X 7/8 $16.50 618505 RELAY TIME DELAY 24V C118 SVC $82.00
599194 PULLEY, 5" P.D., 3/4" BORE $22.00 618516 RELAY, OVERLOAD - COMPRESSOR $16.50

600054-02 PUMP IMPELLER $203.70 618517 RELAY, START - COMPRESSOR $9.50
600058 PUMP FLAVOR 1/4 0Z $6.50 618518 RELAY, TIME DELAY $143.50
600070 PUMP CYLINDER BODY $69.70 618521 RELAY, START-COMPR R-404A $88.50
600082 PUMP FLAVOR DISPENSER $5.40 618522 RELAY, OVERLOAD-COMPR R-404A $38.50
600930 Pump - Brix (5:1 Ratio) $481.50 618530 RELAY COMPRESSOR 2217 "G" $32.00
608009 RECEIVER, 6 X 12 OVERALL $157.00 618532 Relay $26.50
608010 RECEIVER, 15LB $203.00 618534 RELAY POTENTIAL $63.50
608012 RECEIVER, HEATCRAFT COND UNIT $637.50 621082 Resistor - 10K Ohms - 2 W (Mix Low Light) $2.50
608015 Receiver $52.00 624029-5 624029 FIVE PACK KIT $15.00
614219 REDUCER SPEED 4.2:1 $900.00 624031 RING, SNAP, AUGER DRIVE SHAFT $3.80
614220 REDUCER SPEED 4.2:1 $900.00 624123-5 624123 FIVE PACK KIT $16.00
614221 REDUCER SPEED $1,370.00 624129-5 624129 FIVE PACK KIT $25.50
614222 REDUCER SPEED 4.2:1 REDUCTION $900.00 624130 O-RING 9-1/4ID X 3/16 CS $12.50
614231 SPEED REDUCER 5.2:1 REDUCTION $1,015.00 624515-5 624515 FIVE PACK KIT $4.30
614232 SPEED REDUCER 5.2:1 REDUCTION $980.00 624517-5 624517 FIVE PACK KIT $7.50
614233 GEAR REDUCER $990.00 624520-5 624520 FIVE PACK KIT $4.30
614237 Speed Reducer $950.00 624535-5 624535 FIVE PACK KIT $7.20
616116 Regulator - Water Pressure $47.00 624536-5 624536 FIVE PACK KIT $4.40
618022 RELAY 10AMP 24VAC $29.00 624545-5 624545 FIVE PACK KIT $4.70
618026 RELAY $27.50 624556-5 624556 FIVE PACK KIT $5.00
618028 RELAY START-TECUMSEH-205 $25.00 624564-5 624564 FIVE PACK KIT $5.00
618128 RELAY MOTOR GE SCREW TYPE TERM $17.00 624577-5 624577 FIVE PACK KIT $5.00
618131 RELAY TECUMSEH $27.00 624578-5 624578 FIVE PACK KIT $6.00
618133 RELAY OVERLOAD $13.00 624585-5 624585 FIVE PACK KIT $4.70
618136 RELAY MOTOR START $32.00 624594-5 624594 FIVE PACK KIT $7.00
618141 RELAY MOTOR START 270 $25.00 624598-5 624598 FIVE PACK KIT $5.10
618142 RELAY MOTOR START (COPE-COMP) $47.00 624600-5 624600 FIVE PACK KIT $6.40
618149 RELAY, MOTOR START TEC. COMP. $21.00 624607-5 624607 FIVE PACK KIT $5.00
618151 RELAY MOTOR START $42.50 624614-5 624614 FIVE PACK KIT $4.50
618155 RELAY MOTOR START $56.50 624616-5 624616 FIVE PACK KIT $8.30
618156 RELAY MOTOR START $54.50 624637-5 624637 FIVE PACK KIT $11.70
618157 RELAY MOTOR START $29.00 624644-5 624644 FIVE PACK KIT $6.10
618160 RELAY DPDT 8 PIN 240VAC COIL $37.80 624645-5 624645 FIVE PACK KIT $6.10
618164 RELAY PICKUP 17.80AMPS DROPOUT $14.00 624654-5 624654 FIVE PACK KIT $16.00
618167 POWER RELAY 110VAC SPST 30A $27.00 624655-5 624655 FIVE PACK KIT $5.60

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 19 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
624664-5 624664 FIVE PACK KIT $5.50 647653 E*SCREW MACH 10-24 X 3/8 TRS $0.10
624667-5 624667 FIVE PACK KIT $6.10 647658 E*SCREW MACH 10-24 X 3/8 RD HD $0.04
624676-5 624676 FIVE PACK KIT $6.20 647660 E*SCREW MACH 10-32 X 3/8 TRS $0.50
624677-5 624677 FIVE PACK KIT $5.30 647671 E*SCREW MACH 10-24 X 1/2 FL $0.04
624678-5 624678 FIVE PACK KIT $7.30 647674 E*SCREW MACH 10-24 X 1/2 FL $0.08
624715-5 624715 FIVE PACK KIT $7.40 647676 SCREW, MACH#10-24 X 3/4"LG $0.16
624717 RING O 1-3/8 ID 536X MAT'L $1.10 647685 E*SCREW MACH 10-24 X 5/8 TRS $0.20
624736-5 624736 FIVE PACK KIT $7.40 647691 E*SCREW MACH 10-24 X 3/4 TRS $0.16
624737-5 624737 FIVE PACK KIT $8.40 647886 E*SCREW MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 TRS $0.32
624745-5 624745 FIVE PACK KIT $12.60 647889 E*SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 RD $0.32
624756-5 624756 FIVE PACK KIT $8.50 647899 E*SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 X 3/8 TRS $0.20
624776-5 624776 FIVE PACK KIT $10.60 647900 SCREW, MACH. 1/4-20x1/4 TRS $2.10
624857-5 624857 FIVE PACK KIT $22.90 647961 E*SCREW MACH 1/4-20 X 2 PH PN $0.10
625001 RING, SANALITE CC'S AND M202 $72.40 649000-23 E*SCREW TAP #8 X .375 PAN HD $0.08
625133 RING O 4.0X4.38X.19 SILICONE $6.20 649000-39 E*SCREW T/C 10-24 X .75 TRS HD $1.50
625140 O-RING, 4-1/4ID X 4-1/2 OD $4.20 649104 E*SCREW TAP 10-24 X 3/8 RD PH $0.16
625174 O-Ring - Front Door $7.80 649105 E*SCREW TAP 10-24 X 3/8 TRS HD $0.70
625310 RING QUAD 5.75ID $8.80 649114 E* SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2 TRIM HX $0.74
625311 RING,QUAD 5.75 ID,MINN.RUBBER $21.80 649175 E*SCREW TAP 1/4-20U X 1/2 TRS $0.22
625314 RING O 6IN OD X 1/4 CS $5.40 650146 E*SCREW SSS 8-32 X 3/16 CUP PT $0.10
625393 RING RETAINING EXTERNAL $0.16 650256 E*SCREW SSS 1/4 X 1/4NC CUP PT $0.08
625407 E*RING RETAINING 3/8X.035 $0.10 652412 E*SCREW SHOULDER 3/8 X 3/4 S' $4.00
625440 RETAINING 1.00" DIA $3.00 653007 SCREW,THUMB 6-32 X 7/8 PLAS/SS $1.50
625456 E*RING RETAINING 1.375X.050 $1.00 653022 SCREW, THUMB #10 X 3/8 S'STL $1.20
630020 ROD, AUGER $15.80 653035 SCREW THUMB 10-24 X 3/4 SHLDR $2.00
630049-SV ROD, FLOW SERVICE PART $108.20 653042 E*SCREW THUMB 10-24NC $2.30
630053 ROD, TORQUE $56.20 666786 SEAL REAR W/INSERT $86.00
636033 SALES PROMO - DECAL SELF SERVE $37.50 666787 SEAL REAR AUGER $72.00
636065 SALES PROMO - VIDEO TYPE 4 CNT $11.20 666789 SEAL REAR EVAP $35.50
636068 CD 4231 STARTUP $6.00 666797 SEAL,FRONT AUGER (AUXILLARY) $23.00
636071 DVD START-UP/CLEANING-INTELLI $10.00 666917 OIL SEAL 12MM X 20MM X 5MM $9.50
636163 SALES PROMO-MIRAGE Il VIDEO $11.20 667005 OIL SEAL $14.20
636166 SALES PROMO - VIDEO S2000 $14.00 667037 SEAL OIL FOR 522427 REDUCER $11.00
636167 SALES PROMO - VIDEO 2131/4231 $11.20 667038 OIL SEAL $22.00
636172 SALES PROMO - VIDEO S2000/200 $11.20 667042 SEAL, RUBBER COATED 3/4" SHAFT $6.90
636176 SALES PROMO - VIDEO S3000 $11.20 667860 SEAL SHAFT 30 X 62 X 7 METRIC $16.80
636177 SALES PROMO - VIDEO S4000 $11.20 667861 SEAL REAR EVAPORATOR $58.30
636189 CD U431 START-UP $6.00 667868 SEAL REAR AUGER $46.00
644065 SCREW CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOC HD $0.30 667891 SEAL, SHAFT $16.60
644091 E*SCREW CAP 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX HD $0.08 667892 SEAL, SHAFT (SC118) $32.20
644093 E*SCREW CAP 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX HD $0.30 667896 SEAL, BUMPER $15.20
644094 E*SCREW CAP 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOC H $0.16 667914 SEAL, FRONT AUGER $23.00
644106 E*SCREW CAP 1/4-20 X 5/8 HX HD $0.08 672680 SENSOR, CURRENT 24V 2A $111.50
644116 E*SCREW CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 HX HD $0.30 672724 CAPACITIVE SENSOR $330.80
644604 SCREW CAP 3/8-16 X 2 SOC HD ZP $1.60 674147 SHAFT,MIXING ASTROBLENDER $49.00
644734 SCREW 10-32x": 18-8 PH TRS HD $0.08 674169 SHAFT, CENTRAL DRIVE $136.00
647475 SCREW, MACH MIRAGE AUGER ASSY. $0.64 674174 SHAFT, BLENDER 7.62" $50.00
647512 E*SCREW MACH 8-32 X 3/8 PAN HD $0.08 674182 ASSEMBLY,BEATER SHAFT,CF101 $825.70
647648 SCREW, MACH 10-24 X 3/8 TRS $0.10 674183 SHAFT, BLENDER 6.62" $51.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 20 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each

674187 BEATER SHAFT CC, 34.875 LONG $708.80 704100 STARTER MAGNETIC 25AMP $186.00
674194 BEATER SHAFT, M202 $708.80 704102 STARTER, MAGNETIC 25 AMP $110.00
674196 Beater Shaft $1,690.00 712098 STRAINER SINK BASKET 1" CHROME $9.50
674200 SHAFT, AUGER - CC 716001 STUD 1/4 TURN FASTENING $2.00
679066 SEAL PAD NEOPRENE 1/8X14X24.3 $23.00 716875 SUPPORT FRONT AUGER $27.30
681511 SHIELD TOP DUST $1.00 716884 SUPPORT, LIGHT BOX ARM $58.20
681514 SHIELD,SWING,SPLASH SF144 $55.00 716885 LIGHT BOX COVER ASSY. $479.20
681515 SHIELD,SWING,SPLASH U444 KIT $60.40 716886 SUPPORT, EVAP. PLASTIC $86.00
681518 SHIELD,SWING,SPLASH 0212 $63.00 716887 SUPPORT, LIGHT BOX ARM $23.00
688024 SOCKET, HALOGEN LAMP (F/COVER) $15.80 716889 SUPPORT-REVERSIBLE, LT BOX ARM $59.80
688026 SOCKET-OUTLET,IEC 60320 $34.60 717917-SV SWITCH,AIR PRESSURE SERV.ONLY $230.00
688058 SOCKET RELAY 8 PIN OCTAL $17.70 717918-SV SWITCH,AIR PRESSURE,SERV.ONLY $230.00
688062 SOCKET RELAY 10AMP11 PIN 300V $25.20 717919-SV SWITCH,AIR PRESSURE, SERV.ONLY $230.00
694200 SPRING COMP 11/16X3/8X.439 $1.80 717920-SV SWITCH,AIR PRESSURE 219 ONLY $230.00
694220 SPRING COMP 1/2X.275/.285X.020 $11.00 717928 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, NASON $156.00
694222 SPRING, COMPRESSION $12.60 717937 SWITCH,PRESSURE,NASON,AIR15PSI $194.20
694247 SPRING COMP 13/16X3/8X3/4 $1.70 718013 SWITCH ROLLER CAM SPDT $9.40
694255 SPRING COMP 304 stainless $0.96 718051 SWITCH,REED,CYL 0.245"x1" $8.30
694262 SPRING COMPRESSION $10.00 718084 SWITCH - FOOT $246.80
694295 SPRING, COMPRESSION $6.00 718149 SWITCH LIMIT SIMULATED ROLLER $11.40
694305 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1.68 LG $5.00 718150 SWITCH LIMIT SLEEVE MOUNT $82.00
694311 SPRING COMPRESSION $29.00 718158 SWITCH LIMIT $57.00
694333 SPRING SPIGOT $31.00 718165 SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT 20A $34.00
694334 SPRING, COMPRESSION $4.50 718182 SWITCH MAGNETIC $95.00
694349 SPRING COMP 2-3/8 $94.50 718186 SWITCH MAGNETIC $88.20
694370 SPRING, TORQUE (COMPRESSION) $2.00 718382 SWITCH, PLUNGER $42.00
694400 SPRING COMP 3X.281X13/32 $3.70 718396 Switch - Push Button Reset (Switch Only) $35.40
694424 COMPRESSION SPRING 3.35" LG $12.50 718396-SV Switch Kit - Reset (Switch, Gasket, Cover) $95.00
694635 SPRING COMPRESSION $3.70 718532 SWITCH TOGGLE 10AMP 250V $10.40
695370 SPRING CONE - FRNT DOOR SPIGOT $65.00 718534 SWITCH TOGGLE 10AMP 250V 3 POS $19.80
695705 SPRING, EXT .374 OD $5.70 718537 SWITCH, LIMIT 15AMP, 1-POLE $9.40
695706 SPRING, EXTENSION GREEN PAINT $3.00 718539 SWITCH TOGGLE 10AMP 3POLE 2POS $21.00
695707 EXTENSION SPRING .27 LBS/IN $2.80 718561 SWITCH TOGGLE 15AMP 125V $16.00
695714 EXTENSION SPRING 1.7 LBS/IN $2.50 718565 SWITCH TOGGLE $22.00
695763 SPRING EXT.2400D X 3.0 FREE L $7.40 718686 SWITCH PRESSURE $117.60
695782 SPRING EXTENSION 3-1/2X3/8 $8.00 718702 SWITCH - HI PRES. MANUAL RESET $100.80
695783 SPRING EXT 4.2 LBS/IN 3.5 LG $17.80 718710 SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT CONTROL $103.70
695878 SPRING EXTENSTION 5-3/8X11/16 $46.20 718741 SWITCH PUSH TO FREEZE 12VSPNC $28.00
696044 SPRING, TORSION $38.30 718747 SWITCH LIGHTED PUSHBUTTON $51.00
696130 LOCK CLIP FOR VALVE $4.00 718750 SWITCH ROCKER 3 PDT $87.20
696145 SPRING TORSION SPRING $20.00 718773 SWITCH, LIMIT (SPIGOT) $22.00
696146 SPRING RETAINING $8.40 718776 SWITCH, LIMIT, 15 AMPS, DPST $14.00
696152 LOCK CLIP FOR VALVE $5.50 718794 SWITCH, HIGH PRES. AUTO RESET $83.00
696407 SPRING, SPIGOT - CONE $17.30 718798 Switch - High Pressure Cutout $107.00
696446 SPRING TENSION C118 SERVICE $26.20 718815 SWITCH ROCKER SPST 10A 125VAC $4.40
696447 SPRING SCRAPER BLADE C118 SVC $20.80 718830 SWITCH PUSH BUTTON $97.00
696448 SPRING, SPIGOT HANDLE TORSION $11.00 718866-SV TOUCHPAD SWITCH REPLACEMENT $225.80
704093 STARTER MAG 25AMP 3 POLE $182.00 718868 SWITCH LIMIT SINGLE POLE $20.00
704097 STARTER MAG 3 POLE $223.50 718881 SWITCH,OLSO CRSL1 A28V1M9 SP $19.00

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 21 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
718885 SWITCH,ROCKER,SPST,MOMENT,12A $3.00 743654 BOOST TRANSFORMER 208 TO 230V $61.40
718886 SWITCH, ROCKER 15 AMP 125VAC $8.80 744008 TRANSFORMER 120/208/240/480V $38.00
718887 SWITCH, ROCKER 15 AMP 125VAC $10.00 744133 AUTO,TRANSFORMER 115V- 200/220 $252.70
718893 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, FAN $12.00 744142 TRANSFORMER 120/208/240V 40VA $21.50
718895 SWITCH, ROCKER (CAB) $16.00 744146 TRANSFORMER, 110/12 $41.60
718922 SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE, NASON $178.50 744205 TRAY REMOVABLE PLASTIC $28.40
718979 SWITCH RCKR FRZ-STIR-NGHT-LGHT $24.20 744220 TRAY DRIP $74.60
718980 SWITCH ROCKER GRN PWR-NEW STYL $22.00 744221 TRAY FRONT DRIP FOR E157/E257 $131.20
718981 SWITCH ROCKER-GREEN (NEW STYLE $22.00 744228 TRAY REMOVEABLE ABS PLASTIC $28.40
718982 SWITCH ROCKER-AMBER (NEW STYLE $22.00 744238 DRIP TRAY W/O LOGO $172.20
718983 SWITCH ROCKER-BLUE (NEW STYLE) $22.00 744241 DRAIN TRAY $44.00
718988 SWITCH, LIMIT SPST $55.00 744248 TRAY DRAIN $33.60
718989 SWITCH ROCKER-GREEN (OLD STYLE $22.00 744252 DRAIN TRAY 4231 $46.70
718990 SWITCH ROCKER-AMBER (OLD STYLE $22.00 744254 DRIP TRAY INSERT $44.00
718991 SWITCH ROCKER-BLUE (OLD STYLE) $22.00 744257 DRAIN TRAY, CONDENSER $38.80
718994 SWITCH MERCURY C118 SERVICE $35.40 744260-SV DRIP TRAY REPLACEMENT $185.30

719025-SV KIT-MEMBRANE STRIP REPLACEMENT $120.80 744262 DRAIN TRAY $60.40
719055 SWITCH, SPDT, ROCKER SWITCH $32.80 744265 TRAY DRIP PER 744265C $42.00
719098-SV KIT-MEMBRANE STRIP REPLACEMENT $262.50 744266 TRAY, DRIP $44.00
719099 SWITCH,LIMIT,16AMP,CE $8.30 744269 TRAY, DRAIN (R118/SC118) $92.40
719101 EW*SWITCH, BLUE LITED 3 POS. $27.00 744270 TRAY, DRIP $59.30
719101-SV 3 POS LITED REPLACEMENT KIT $155.00 744271 DRIP TRAY INSERT (VA MODELS) $37.30
719102-KY KEYS, FOR 2 POS SWITCH 719102 $18.00 744272 TRAY, DRIP, CAB, 9 X 3 X 2 $9.00
719102-SV SWITCH ASSEMBLY FOR 719102 $121.70 744273 TRAY, DRIP $55.00
719103 EW*LED FOR SWITCH 230 VOLT $43.20 744276 DRAIN TRAY, HOODED $56.30
719111 SWITCH,LIMIT,16AMP,CE $4.20 744277 TRAY, DRAIN $83.50
719123-SV MAGNETIC SWITCH SERVICE KIT $23.00 744278 TRAY, DRAIN $71.40
719124 SWITCH, ROCKER SPST $5.70 744281 DRAIN TRAY E112 $41.50
719127-SV Switch - Membrane Strip (Touchpad & $504.40 744283 TRAY, DRIP F/E111 | MODELS $140.70
Ribbon) 744283-SV  DRIP TRAY - SERVICE $143.80

719128-SV Switch - Membrane Strip (Touchpad & $504.40
Ribbon) 744284 TRAY, DRIP INSERT $31.00
724025 15GA TANK W/CVR 11.5"SQR X 27" $160.00 744287 TRAY, DRIP $36.80
735033 THERMOSTAT, CAB $104.00 744293 TRAY, DRIP $73.50
736084 THERMOMETER, 4" $8.00 744294 TRAY, DRIP - GRID $143.80
737038 THERMOSTAT, NIGHT COILED PROBE $84.50 744295 TRAY - DRIP, GRID $149.60
737038-SV THERMOSTAT NIGHT STRAIGHT PROB $89.80 744296 TRAY, DRIP $64.60
737039 THERMOSTAT, DISCHARGE LINE $90.00 744297 TRAY, DRIP (NEW ADAPTER TYPE) $65.60
739527 TIMER,INTERVAL 24 VAC $135.00 744298 TRAY ADAPTER - NEW STYLE $8.40
739532 TIMER INTERVAL 24 VAC 0-60 SEC $88.50 744299 TRAY, DRIP, MIXER $78.50
739533 TIMER, 24 HR, 21 AMP, SPDT $70.00 744601 TRAY, DRAIN, REAR $21.00
739541 TIMER,DELAY 24 VAC 3.0-100 SEC $70.00 744606 DRAIN TRAY $47.80
739543 TIMER DELAY -ON- MAKE #ICM103 $51.00 744608 Tray - Drain $61.40
739544 TIMER, DELAY-ON-MAKE/BREAK $97.20 744610 Tray - Drain w/Magnet $65.00
739562 TIMER, 24 HR, 21 AMP, 50HZ $202.50 754017 Flow Valve $384.50
740020 TIP FLAT PT .090X1X1-1/2 IL $0.52 754019 FLOW CONTROL ASSEMBLY M202A $236.20
741500 TOOL FLEXIBLE DRIVER 3/8 SQ $60.30 754021 Flow Valve $293.00
741501 TOOL HEX BIT FOR FLEXIBLE DRV $21.80 754038 TUBE, FLOW, CF101 $231.00
741505 TOOL - POT SCREWDRIVER $4.40 754107 TUBE FLOAT 8.875 LENGTH $34.00
743652 TRANSFORMER 208-230V $141.40 756067 TUBING PLASTIC 1/4IDX7/160D $0.06

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 22 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
756079 TUBING PLSTC 3/8IDX9/160DX3/32 $0.10 762925 VALVE, NEEDLE, BRASS $66.00
756085 TUBING 1/2ID X 5/8 OD CLR PVC $0.06 762939 VALVE BALL $95.70
756088 TUBING PLSTC 1/2IDX3/40DX1/8WL $0.20 762939-KNOB Knob - Valve Ball $25.20
756095 TUBING PLSTC 5/8IDX7/80DX1/8WL $0.26 762978 VALVE EPR $52.00
756106 TUBING PLASTIC 3/4IDX1 OD $0.20 763002 Valve - Solenoid (1/2") (Suction) $93.00
756187 TUBING-BRAIDED 1/4 1D, 7/16 OD $0.16 763017 VALVE,HOT GAS BYPASS REGULAT'G $108.00
756190 TUBING PLSTC 5/161DX1/20DX3/32 $0.16 763041 VALVE SAFETY $5.50
756199 TUBING PLASTIC 3/41D X 7/8 OD $0.06 763128 COIL, SOLENOID VALVE 120/50-60 $30.20
756204 TUBING NORPRENE FOOD .251D $0.40 763181 VALVE WATER 3/8NPT $149.20

756204-40 TUBING FOOD 1/4"ID CUT 40" LG $25.00 763422 VALVE SOLENOID 1/4 X 1/4 $70.70
756221 Tubing - 3/8" ID - Clear (Per Inch) $0.10 763423 VALVE SOLENOID 1/2 X 1/2 $108.00
756222 Tubing - 3/8" ID - Braided (Per Inch) $0.52 763433 VALVE SOLENOID 120V 50/60 HZ $70.70
762246 CHECK 1/3 PSI STAINLESS $94.50 763452 VALVE, SOLENOID 3/8 208-240 $0.77
762254 VALVE CHECK SERVICE PART $0.38 763455 VALVE SOLENOID $70.70
762256 VALVE OUTLET CHECK (MOLDED) $2.00 763458 VALVE SOLENOID, 24VAC, 60 HZ $142.00
762258 CHECK VALVE (AIR) $24.20 763482 COIL, SOLENOID 208-240/50-60 $30.00
762274 VALVE CHECK .533 DIA $15.80 763486 VALVE-SPORLAN 24V SVC $30.00
762275 VALVE CHECK(MAGNI-CHEK)4231W/C $68.20 763589 VALVE, SOLENOID, 1/2 X 1/2 120 $107.00
762277 CHECK VALVE (MAGNI-CHEK) $68.20 763596 Valve - Solenoid $223.00
762329 VALVE, CHECK (MAGNI) 1/4" $20.00 763634 Valve - Expansion $57.70
762341 VALVE HEAD PRESSURE CONTROL $108.00 763635 Valve - Expansion $57.70
762359 VALVE CORE $0.94 763664 VALVE SOLENOID, 120 VAC 60HZ. $133.00
762400 VALVE EXPANSION $63.00 763694 VALVE, SOLENOID - GROUP(M127) $443.00
762406 VALVE EXPANSION 1/2 TON $62.00 763695 VALVE, SOLENOID - GROUP(M167) $541.80
762410 VALVE EXPANSION ADJUSTABLE $61.00 764087 VALVE ROTO-LOCK 5/8 SWEAT $42.00
762411 VALVE AUTOMATIC EXPANSION $62.00 764385 VALVE KIT JOHNSON #STT14A-600R $82.50
762412 VALVE EXPANSION ADJUSTABLE $61.00 765214 HARNESS VARISTOR ASSY $11.60
762413 VALVE EXPANSION ADJUSTABLE $61.00 766058 E*WASHER LOCK NO.10 SS $0.04
762414 VALVE EXPANSION ADJUSTABLE $52.00 766470 E*WASHER ROUND 3/8 FLAT SS $0.10
762415 VALVE EXPANSION 1/2 TON $51.00 766539 E*WASHER SSTL 1.750D X 1.40ID $2.20
762416 VALVE EXPANSION ADJUSTABLE $61.00 766948 E*WASHER SHAKEPROOF 10 ZINC $0.04
762442 VALVE-AUTO EXPANSION 1/2T $54.00 767519 WASHER SPECIAL ANTI LIFT $3.00
762443 VALVE EXPANSION THERMOSTATIC $61.00 767529 WASHER DRAIN $2.60
762445 VALVE EXPANSION THERMOSTATIC $61.00 771004 WINDOW - FRONT $21.00
762447 VALVE EXPANSION ADJUSTABLE $61.00 771005 WINDOW - LOWER $20.00
762449 VALVE, EXPANSION $55.60 778027 WRENCH, ALLEN 5/32 X 3.0 LG. $4.20
762453 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $55.60 1106823 SPIGOT HANDLE ASSY 218 $218.40
762454 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $57.80 1106825 SPIGOT HANDLE ASSY CENTER 218 $244.60
762455 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $55.60 1107123 HANDLE ASSY RH SPIGOT 217 $143.30

762457-SV F431 EXPANSION VALVE - SERVICE $89.40 1107958 WASHER FLANGED 2.75 219 $32.00
762476 VALVE, HEAD PSI CONTROL $80.00 1108112 ROLLER CAM 219 $18.40
762479 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $66.60 1108116 BUSHING GUIDE 219 $16.00
762481 VALVE,EXPANSION 404A $81.00 1108117 ROD GUIDE 219 $38.30
762482 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $92.00 1110127 PIN HINGE - SWINGNG SHIELD 209 $22.00
762483 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $94.60 1111815 WASHER LOCKING PLATE 219 $11.60
762484 VALVE, THERMAL EXPANSION 0411 $65.50 1112082 CLEVIS DRIVE 1/2 STUD 219 $57.80
762486 VALVE, EXPANSION 404A $60.80 1112656 COLLAR ASY UPPER CAM LOCK 222 $546.00
762490 Valve - Expansion (AXV) $51.00 1112659-SV HANDLE ASSY (SERVICE) $211.60
762604 SOLENOID VALVE 3/8" INLET/OUTL $70.70 1113185 RETAINER FOR HINGE PIN 209 $8.80

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 23 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
1113941 THERMAL PROTECT W/TERMINLS 219 $220.50 1150601 TEMPERATURE CONTROL ASSY $341.20
1115840 NUT THUMB 219 $15.20 1150807 CARBURETOR ASSY W/O-RINGS(4LC) $197.00
1120265 SPACER SHAFT 403 $20.00 1150832 CARBURETOR ASSY W/O-RINGS(4LB) $197.00
1120847 COVER FOR ELECT LVL PROBES 403 $77.20 1151643 TUBE PICK UP $151.20
1120918 DEFLECTR SPLASH FOR SPIGOT 403 $14.70 1151859 ADAPTER REAR SEAL CODE 1 $65.00
1123323 SPIGOT ASSY LOWER $66.20 1151965 CHECK VALVE IN LINE INNER $28.40
1126673 SUPPORT FOR DRIP TRAY $8.30 1153219 CAM DRIVER ASSEMBLY 5431 $623.70
1127494 BUSHING TOP EVAPORATOR $34.60 1153317 POWER BOARD KIT (3 PHASE) $326.50
1130919 LEG EXTENSION SET $360.50 1153390 OUTER BUSHING DOOR INTERLOCK $39.70

1130924-02 FRONT DOOR W/PINS $1,360.00 1154703 E*WASHER $4.40
1131960 THERMAL MASTIC $13.40 1154882 SWITCH ASSY PUSHBOTTOM P.T.F. $195.30
1133960 SPRING & EYE BOLT ASSY $11.40 1154886 COVER PLATE $16.60

1134067-4 MANUAL OWNERS 219 PUMP $14.80 1156526 SWITCH ARM SUB-ASSY $57.80

1134884-01 DOOR ASSY ACCESS $94.50 1156527 PRESSURE GAUGE ACCESSORY KIT $175.00
1141056 MANUAL, SERVICE 1116/1117 $26.00 1156555 KIT, DUMMY SPIGOT BODY $294.00
1141058 MANUAL OWNERS 270 $14.80 1156592 LEG ASSEMBLY $22.60
1141059 MANUAL, SERVICE 270/275 $26.00 1156612 LEG EXTENSION KIT-P $185.50
1141061 MANUAL SERVICE 2111/2112 $26.00 1156633 RESET BUTTON $200.00
1141066 MANUAL 4000 OPERATORS - SS $14.80 1156995 CAM FOLLOWER $15.80
1141067 MANUAL 4000 OPERATORS - SHAKE $14.80 1158090-SV DOOR INTERLOCK SWITCH ASS'Y $126.00
1141068 MANUAL 4000 OPERATORS-F1 SHAKE $14.80 1158190 PLUNGER, SPIGOT SWITCH $42.00
1141069 MANUAL OWNERS 205 $14.80 1158198 SELF SERVE KIT $253.00
1141070 MANUAL SERVICE 205 $26.00 1158240 FLOATING MAGNET ASSY $441.00
1141071 MANUAL OWNERS 3111 & 3211 $14.80 1158247 O-RING & BEARING KIT-237R/238R $66.40
1141072 MANUAL SERVICE 3000 $26.00 1158278 KIT, EPR VALVE (SERVICE ONLY) $62.50
1141398 HARNESS VARISTOR ASSY (17) $7.80 1159501 O-RING & BEARING KIT - E131 $35.00
1141399 HARNESS VARISTOR ASSY (17) $7.00 1159502 O-RING & BRG. KIT(E111/F111) $31.00
1141400 HARNESS VARISTOR ASSY (17) $8.40 1159584 KIT, AUDIBLE SIGNAL $355.00
1141489 GUIDE AND LOCK STEM $83.00 1159681 KIT, DUMMY SPIGOT (TWIST DOOR) $150.00
1142520 BUSHING (REWORK) $31.50 1170637 MODULE PROGRAM BOARD DQ $716.60

1143021-02 FRONT DOOR W/PIN $1,034.00 1170735 CAPACITOR, BRACKET $11.60
1143094 NUT HEX PLASTIC $59.80 1170777 SPIGOT HANDLE $85.00
1143820 LOCK KIT 403 $66.50 1170810 DECAL, TIMER SETTINGS - SPIGOT $6.70
1144416 DOOR BODY & DECAL ASSY (BLACK) $415.00 1170826 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY-P $20.50
1144491 FILTER MOUNTING HARDWARE $33.50 1170827 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY-P $30.20
1145038 PLUG & PROBE ASSY $351.80 1170836-DS LIMIT SWITCH (DOOR SAFETY) $55.60
1145153 PULLEY 2AK34 X 7/8 $36.50 1170836-SV LIMIT SWITCH ASSY-SERVICE $50.90
1145194 CARBURETOR ASSY W/ O-RINGS(4B) $197.00 1170836-TC LIMIT SWITCH (TORQUE CONTROL) $55.00
1146231 CARBURETOR ASSY W/ O-RINGS(4C) $197.00 1170867 PLUG & LOCATOR ASSY $200.00
1147058 SPIGOT HANDLE ASSY CENTER $777.00 1170882 AUGER BUSHING $33.00
1147059 SPIGOT HANDLE ASSY OUTSIDES $777.00 1171812 DRIVE MTR EXT ASSY - E157/E257 $52.50
1147688 SHAFT & PLUG ASSY (SPIGOT)-P $35.30 1171860 VALVE SPRING $1.00
1147800 PUMP TUBE (FILL-O-MATIC) $19.00 1171861-SV NEEDLE VALVE & O-RING $27.30
1147895 PANEL MOUNTING CLIP $24.80 1171862 E*SCREW, CAP #8-32 X 1/2 SOC $0.10
1147991 PULLEY MACHINED 2 GROOVE $52.00 1171863 VALVE GUIDE $23.00
1149306 SIDE PANEL WELDMENT $122.80 1171864 ORING - GREAT LAKES RUBBER $0.22
1149340 LUBRICANT KIT $15.50 1171866 E*SCREW,CAP #10-32 X 1-1/4 SOC $0.22
1149357 GEAR SHAFT KIT 1ST STAGE $112.00 1171867 ORING - GREAT LAKES RUBBER $0.14
1149359 GEAR SHAFT KIT 2ND STAGE $150.00 1171868 REED VALVE $4.40

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 24 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
1171870 CYLINDER SLEEVE $39.40 1177780 CLEAN TIMER KIT- CHALL. $150.00
1171871 PISTON SPRING $2.40 1177816 KIT, 4-WAY TEE REPLACEMENT $33.00
1171872 SPRING SEAT $20.00 1177817 SPACER $10.50
1171873 PISTON $38.80 1177904 SWITCH LEVER $35.30
1171874 BALLBEARING 3/8, GRADE 24, STL $0.36 1177905 FRONT DOOR - U421 $980.00
1171955 E*SCREW, SET #10-32 X 3/16 $0.08 1177990 CASTERKIT, 4" $90.50
1171956 E*WASHER, NYLON $0.12 1183059 SPIGOT SWITCH COVER $32.00
1171958 AIR FILTER $40.40 1183096 MANIFOLD ADAPTER $43.00
1171959 O-RING, GREAT LAKES RUBBER $0.20 1183113 SPIGOT SWITCH COVER - U431 $26.20
1171960 CAPACITOR 15MFD 370VAC $38.50 1183170 KIT, SENSOR REPLACEMENT $160.00
1171965 KIT, U3 PUMP MOUNTING $31.00 1183187 CHECK VALVE IN-LINE OUTER 3/8" $65.60
1171977 ROLLER $31.00 1183192 KIT CASTER $348.00
1171978 E*SCREWCAP 1/4-28 X 3/4 SOC HD $0.40 1183247 O-RING & BEARING KIT - F144 $33.00
1171979 CRANK ARM $78.80 1183283 BARB FITTING $42.50
1171980 PULLEY, U3 PUMP DRIVEN $52.00 1183352 O-RING & BEARING KIT $39.00
1171981 ECCENTRIC $66.70 1183437 O-RING & BEARING KIT - E/F111 $31.00
1171982 KNOB $22.60 1183624 O-RING & BEARING KIT-F431/0431 $53.60
1171983 DIAL $5.80 1183660 TUBE, DIAL A MIX - 5/8 $6.30
1171984 POINTER $12.60 1183953 O-RING & BEARING KIT - 0111 $22.00
1171985 DOWEL PIN 3/8 X 2.5 LONG $2.70 1183954 O-RING & BEARING KIT-0112/0212 $30.00
1171986 FLANGE BEARING $1.70 1183955 O-RING KIT - E112 $30.00
1171987 WICK $0.68 1187338 O-RING KIT (U218) $18.00
1171988 COLLAR $21.00 1187428 KIT-CAB FAN MOTOR REPLACEMENT $119.00
1171989 PULLEY, U3 PUMP DRIVE $27.50 1187778 HOPPER COVER STOP - CC $115.50
1171990 BELT $16.50 1187924 KIT, CUSTARD ALIGNMENT $400.00
1171991 BALL BEARING $24.20 2104552 SUPPORT FRNT FOR AUGER 217-218 $131.20
1171994 SLEEVE BEARING 5/8 $6.30 2106459 SPRING RETAINER-AUGER 217 218 $63.00
1172662 KEY, IMPELLER/DRIVE SHAFT $10.00 2107045 EXTENSION SPIGOT $55.60
1172689 PLUNGER EXTENSION $48.30 2107154 PULLEY 2AK94 X 3/4 $173.20
1172693 TUBE, DRAIN $7.80 2107946 SHAFT ASSY PISTON $168.00
1172732 KIT, SHAKE CONTROL REPLACEMENT $556.00 2107950 VALVE MIX INLET 219 $72.40
1172733 KIT, SOFT SERVE CONTROL REPL. $350.00 2107955 LOCK PLATE ASSY TOP 219 $153.80
1172864 CHECK VALVE IN-LINE OUTER $40.40 2108109 DRIVER ASSEMBLY CAM 219 $184.80
1172867 KIT, CHECK VALVE ASSY $73.00 2110116 VALVE AIR BLEED 217-218 $28.40
1172875 SPIGOT EXTENSION $33.00 2112087 YOKE ASSY DRIVE W/1/2 STUD 219 $179.60
1172926 GRID, DRIP TRAY $66.20 2112897 PULLEY 3-PD .6275 BORE 222-223 $133.40
1177033 PISTON RING AND BUMPER $12.30 2113217 SEAL DBL RING - AUGER 217-218 $115.50
1177034 AIR FILTER CAP $3.20 2113244 SEAL SINGLE RING FOR AUGER $231.00
1177035 AIR FILTER BASE $3.20 2116544-T CONTROL TEMP-TESTED $509.00
1177036 E*WASHER FLAT 1/4", 5/8 OD $1.90 2117987 PULLEY 2AK22 X 7/8 $80.90
1177037 E*SCREW, MACH #4-40 X 1.00 RD $0.12 2119012 INDICATOR ASSY LIQUID LEVEL $66.20
1177366 ADAPTER, MIX INLET $39.40 2119118 HOUSING ASSY SPINNER BRG 225 $966.00
1177429 O-RING & SPIGOT EXT. KIT $118.40 2119323 EXTENSION SPIGOT 225 $130.20
1177436 AIR COMPRESSOR KIT $165.00 2119324 PLUNGER SPIGOT 225 $486.20
1177469 FAN CONTROL SWITCH $257.20 2120090 SHIELD ASSY SWING SS 225 $336.00
1177606 AIR COMPRESSOR CHECK VALVE KIT $51.50 2121522 BAFFLE ASSEMBLY 403 $187.40
1177680 VALVE HEAD ASSY $199.50 2121720 PULLEY DRIVE 250 $168.00
1177681 ROCKER ARM & PAD $94.50 2123128 BRACKET DBL CUP DISPENSER 403 $95.50
1177740 CARBURETOR ASSY - SHAKE $206.80 2130235 CONTROL LIMIT $218.40

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 25 of 32



Full Parts Price List @ STOELTING

Part Number Sort
FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
2131796-0002 PULLEY GEARBOX $182.70 2151924 DRIP TRAY ASSY $183.80
2132222 INSERT ASSY SPLASH COVER TOP $189.00 2153009 FAN MOTOR CONVERSION KIT $290.00
2133845 CONTAINER SUCTION TUBE MIX $80.00 2153280 TUBE, PICK-UP (5/8 X 26.00"LG) $67.00
2133855 SUPPORT DRIP TRAY $372.80 2154609-01 GEARMOTOR ASY (115V) SERVICE $1,081.00
2134890 COVER ELECTRICAL PANEL $155.00 2154610-01 GEARMOTOR ASY (220/230V) SERV $1,081.00
2136927 PANEL-RIGHT LOUVER $330.80 2154845 HAND NUT 1-1/8 - 12 NF $57.80
2136928 PANEL-LEFT LOUVER $276.20 2156534 PULLEY, MACHINED $115.50
2136929 PANEL-BACK $451.50 2156996 SPIGOT ADAPTER $31.50
2140407 DECANTER RACK EXTENSION ASSY $164.00 2156997 HANDLE WELDMENT (CENTER) $161.70
2141367 VARISTOR & WIRING ASSEMBLY $32.00 2156999 HANDLE WLDMNT (LF) - 237/U431 $161.70
2142673 DRIP TRAY ASSY $136.50 2157850 HANDLE WELDMENT (RIGHT) $161.70
2143022 FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY $1,310.00 2157869 SPIGOT EXTENSION 3.19 IN $83.00
2143024 SPIGOT EXTENSION REMOTE $52.50 2157892 SPIGOT EXTENSION - YOGURT $62.00
2143041 SPINNER GUARD RIGHT SIDE $160.60 2158070 SPIGOT EXTENSION (1.50 LG) $65.00
2143042 GUARD SPINNER LEFT SIDE $253.60 2158082 GLIDE $59.80
2143080 VALVE RETAINER $12.60 2158124-SV DOOR INTERLOCK SWITCH ASY 4231 $121.80
2143699 SCRAPER BLADE $504.00 2158251-SV DOOR REPLACEMENT $472.00
2145029 PUMP ASSY KIT (FIELD ASSY) $2,035.00 2158260 HANDLE, SPIGOT $74.00
2145034 ACCUMULATOR & CAP TUBE ASSY $252.00 2159570 PANEL, SIDE LOWER (LT SIDE) $73.50
2145082 PUMP PLUG & TUBING ASSY $572.20 2159683 PANEL, SIDE LOWER (RT SIDE) $73.50
2146169 PANEL FRONT LOUVER $278.20 2159688 SPIGOT EXTENSION (2.50 LG.) $68.20
2146234 SPIGOT CENTER $546.00 2170631-SV EVAPORATOR ASSY E157 SERV.ONLY $1,890.00
2146244 BAFFLE WELDMENT $575.40 2170739 ACCESS DOOR FOR DRAIN TRAY $113.40
2146293 SPIGOT EXTENSION $56.70 2170744 SPLASH PANEL WELDMENT $178.50
2147034 PULLEY 2AK74 X 3/4 $180.60 2170877 HANDLE, SPIGOT $110.20
2147634 O-RING & BEARING KIT - 2131 $40.20 2171810 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY - E157/E257 $158.60
2147689 SPIGOT ASSY $72.40 2171962 SENSOR PROBE REPLACEMENT KIT $134.00
2147746 O-RING & BEARING KIT - 217R $30.00 2172619 REAR PANEL W/C $199.50
2147747 O-RING & BEARING KIT - 225R $27.30 2172620 REAR PANEL A/R $155.40
2147748 O-RING KIT - 250/260 $18.00 2172630 REAR PANEL - SINGLE W/C $202.60
2147792 SIDE PANEL ASSY W/O LOUVERS $343.40 2177040 SPIGOT EXTENSION $94.50
2147799 CARB ASSY 3/16 EXTRA LG (2LA) $197.00 2177072 SPIGOT EXTENSION (1.50 LG.) $55.00
2147850 O-RING & BEARING KIT-2000/3000 $23.40 2177073 SPIGOT EXTENSION (2.50 LG.) $44.00
2147877 CARB ASSY 5/16 EXTRA LG (3LC) $197.00 2177074 SPIGOT EXTENSION (3.19 LG.) $59.00
2147878 CARB ASSY 3/16 EXTRA LG (3LA) $197.00 2177118 WASHER,FLAT DELRIN $9.80
2147879 CARB ASSY 1/4 EXTRA LG (2LB) $197.00 2177160 BLOCKOFF PANEL $68.20
2147880 CARB ASSY 5/16 EXTRA LG (2LC) $197.00 2177170 WASHER ( SERVICE ) $11.00
2147906-SV EVAPORATOR ASSY 100C SERV.ONLY $2,016.00 2177183 DRINK MIXER KIT $875.00
2149065 MOLDED BEARING MACHINED $28.40 2177197 FITTING, PRESSURE SWITCH $45.20
2149238 CARB ASSY (.19/.18) 3000 (3A) $197.00 2177235 BRACKET, DRIP TRAY (CAB) $57.80
2149240 CARB ASSY (.312) 3000 (3C) $197.00 2177272 MIX PICKUP & PROBE ASSY $170.00
2149241 CARB ASSY (.312) 2000 (2C) $197.00 2177274 CLIP, RETAINING $29.00
2149242 CARB ASSY (.250) 2000 (2B) $197.00 2177301 PROBE ASSY - MIX LOW $64.00
2149243-01 CARB ASSY (.19/.18)(2A)SERVICE $197.00 2177302 PROBE ASSY. $58.80
2149396 TIMER KIT 24 HOUR $241.00 2177311 RAIL, FILTER GUIDE $51.40
2149401 LOWER BACK PANEL WELDMENT A/C $283.50 2177315 COVER, HOPPER $115.50
2150861 O-RING & SMALL PARTS KIT - 219 $58.80 2177316 CLIP, RETAINING $42.00
2151124 219 PUMP REMOTE SWITCH KIT $126.00 2177317 MIX INLET ASSY. $73.50
2151137 O-RING & BEARING KIT - 4231 $38.60 2177322 PROBE ASSY $83.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 26 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
2177374 DRIVE SHAFT, BLENDER $118.60 2183528 HEADER PANEL $163.00
2177427 FRONT DOOR W/PINS $995.00 2183548 EVAP, WRAPPED & FOAMED 0212 $2,520.00
2177428 FRONT DOOR W/PINS (GRAVITY) $995.00 2183550 COLLAR, SPIGOT $84.20
2177450 KIT, BOTTLE RACK $216.00 2183596-SV SERVICE EVAPORATOR SU412 $2,205.00
2177655 FILTER GUIDE RAIL $52.50 2183597-SV FRONT DOOR W/PINS AIR BLEED $1,150.00
2177698 FRONT DOOR W/PINS (GRAVITY) $798.00 2183606 SPLASH SHIELD $215.70
2177753 PROBE ASSY-MIX LOW $102.00 2183610 TOP PANEL $410.00
2177812 REMOVABLE ROLLER ASSY $304.00 2183611 SUPPORT DRIP TRAY $236.80
2177823 O-RING & BEARING KIT $42.20 2183621 DOOR, CABINET $1,270.00
2177855 FILTER GUIDE RAIL-UPPER $52.50 2183639 PANEL, SIDE LH $115.50
2177856 FILTER GUIDE RAIL-LOWER $52.50 2183640 PANEL, SIDE RH $115.50
2177874 MANIFOLD, PRESSURE SWITCH $36.20 2183641 PANEL, BACK $169.60
2177917 BRUSH KIT $35.50 2183642 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - E112 $130.00
2183006 PROBE ASSEMBLY-HOPPER LIQUID $67.20 2183645 ACTUATOR, SPIGOT $44.80
2183047 FRONT DOOR W/PINS - GRAVITY $745.50 2183647 PANEL, FRONT $185.40
2183048 FRONT DOOR WI/PINS - PRESSURE $798.00 2183658 DRIVE MOTOR & MOUNTING ASSY $765.00
2183061 EVAP/HOPPER FOAMED O111 $2,730.00 2183683 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT $411.20
2183067 PUMP CASTING-F431 MODIFICATION $275.00 2183686 HANDLE $70.80
2183068 LOWER FRONT PANEL $131.20 2183688 EVAP/HOPPER, FOAMED 0112 $2,648.00
2183069 SIDE PANEL - 0111 $325.50 2183691 HEADER PANEL $147.40
2183072 HEADER PANEL $325.50 2183704 PANEL, HEADER $64.00
2183077 BACK PANEL $170.00 2183709 HOPPER EVAPORATOR FOAMED F112 $2,600.00

2183077-SV Panel - Rear (Air-Cooled) $178.50 2183710 PANEL, BOTTOM $115.00
2183083 AUGER SHAFT $703.50 2183721 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - F112 $128.50
2183092 PANEL, SIDE $304.50 2183731 ACTUATOR, SPIGOT SWITCH $40.00
2183099 BAR, BREAKER $16.80 2183739 SPIGOT $107.00
2183100 BLADE, SCRAPER $81.00 2183751 AUGER SCRAPER BLADE $14.00
2183102 MIX PICKUP ASSY $107.00 2183755 CLEVIS PIN AIR BLEED VALVE $33.80
2183105 FRONT LOWER PANEL - S0212 $236.20 2183760 SIDE PANEL RIGHT $330.80
2183106 AIR BLEED VALVE $16.80 2183761 SIDE PANEL LEFT $330.80
2183110 FRONT DOOR W/PINS (PRESSURE) $965.00 2183762 BACK PANEL $330.80
2183163 GLIDE $70.40 2183763 MIX PAN DRAWER $181.20
2183174 SPIGOT HANDLE WELDMENT - U421 $152.20 2183765 HANDLE, CAB DOOR $52.00
2183248 EVAP/HOPPER FOAMED E111 $2,520.00 2183772 SPIGOT BODY THROTTLED $115.00
2183249 TOP PANEL - E111 $283.50 2183774 TOP PANEL WATER COOLED - SU412 $304.50

2183420-SV LOWER FRONT PANEL - SERVICE $89.20 2183782 PANEL, HEADER $59.60
2183422 EVAP/HOPPER FOAMED F111 $2,520.00 2183783 PANEL, FRONT $140.70
2183423 TOP PANEL - F111 $283.50 2183792 EVAP-HOP ASSY, FOAMED E112 $2,027.00
2183426 FRONT PANEL $150.00 2183808 PANEL, BACK (AUTOFILL) $123.40
2183427 HEADER PANEL $75.00 2183812 BACK PANEL $140.00
2183428-SV BACK PANEL - SERVICE $126.00 2183837 BACK PANEL - WATER COOLED $129.20
2183432-SV SIDE PANEL - SERVICE $267.80 2183851 DRIP TRAY BRACKET, SPIGOT $76.40
2183444 BUSHING, STATOR SUPPORT $9.50 2183854 AUGER SCRAPER BLADE $10.00
2183446 SPIGOT $78.80 2183894 M202 ALIGNMENT KIT $400.00
2183447 HANDLE, SPIGOT $73.50 2183900 PANEL, SIDE CF101A $101.40
2183449 BUSHING, AUGER SUPPORT $49.40 2183910 PANEL, REAR CF101A $89.50
2183459 ACTUATOR, SPIGOT SWITCH $98.00 2183913 HEADER PANEL CF101A $47.20
2183494 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT $262.50 2183925 EVAP/HOP CF101 WLD & FOAM $5,040.00
2183527 HANDLE, SPIGOT $104.40 2183942 FLOW CONTROL ROD - CCS $200.60

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 27 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
2183943 DOOR ASSY. & FOAMED F431 $1,265.00 2187308 SU444 O-RING KIT $23.90
2183944 R189 ALIGNMENT KIT $500.00 2187320 MAIN PUMP ASSEMBLY - SU412 $2,257.00
2183948 GATE, FRONTPLATE $178.50 2187391 REAR PANEL $200.00
2183967 SUPPORT,DRIP TRAY,CF101 $316.00 2187430 YUM BRAND SIDE MTG. RACK KIT $20.50
2183993 FRONT PANEL WELDMENT $165.50 2187517 REAR PANEL $179.00
2187014 GEARBOX ASSY, FLOW CONTROL $493.70 2187531 DIVIDER, DIPPING TROUGH $78.80
2187029 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE $115.50 2187532 DIPPING TROUGH $910.00
2187030 PANEL, LEFT SIDE $115.50 2187535 DIVIDER, DIPPING TROUGH $81.70
2187036 PANEL, FRONT $131.20 2187536 DIPPING TROUGH $1,110.00
2187039 BOTTLE RACK F112-38 (7 BOTTLE) $147.00 2187546 HOPPER EVAP FOAMED - AWF112 $2,430.00
2187041 BOTTLE RACK E112-38 $147.00 2187550 FRONT PANEL - AWF112 $152.20
2187050 EVAPORATOR WELDMENT $2,152.00 2187553 AUGER WELDMENT - F112/U218 $742.00
2187066 O-RING & BEARING KIT - 0411 $18.00 2187569 OVERFLOW, MODIFIED $92.80
2187071 PANEL, TOP 0411 WATER COOLED $382.20 2187600 AUGER WELDMENT E112 $677.20
2187077 EVAP WLDMT & FOAMED 0411 $1,785.00 2187602 ASSEMBLY,BEATER SHAFT,CF101 $850.00
2187085 BRKT, DRIP TRAY SUPPORT - 0411 $223.00 2187605 COUPLER 1" SQUARE-2 1/16" LONG $114.00
2187088 DOOR, FRONT ASSEMBLY - 0411 $531.00 2187609 ASSEMBLY,BEATER SHAFT,CF101 $808.50
2187091 PANEL, TOP $385.40 2187613 237 STANDBY MODE KIT W/ROCKER $95.00
2187109 HOPPER COVER WELDMENT $547.30 2187654 BEATER SHAFT CF101 $840.00
2187117 HOPPER COVER WELDMENT $547.30 2187662 EVAP FOAMED, SU444 $2,069.00
2187125 FRONT PANEL - SU444 $299.70 2187665 SPLASH SHIELD BRACKET - SU444 $345.00
2187133 UPPER BACK PANEL $137.00 2187667 AUGER, M202 WEARGUARD 149003 $1,207.00
2187134 PANEL, SIDE $154.00 2187680 SPIGOT BODY OUTER $131.00
2187140 DOOR ASSEMBLY - SU444 $1,218.50 2187684 MIX TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET $34.60
2187143 HEADER PANEL - SU444 $168.40 2187696 DOOR, FRONT ASSEMBLY - SU444 $703.50
2187144 TOP PANEL - SU444 $594.00 2187701 AUGER M202 $982.00
2187145 MIX CONTAINER HOLDER $277.40 2187744 FRONT ELECTRICAL PANEL - CC303 $378.00
2187151 HEADER PANEL $116.00 2187745 FRONT TRIM RING $250.40
2187153 BOTTLE RACK U218 $118.00 2187750 DRAIN TRAY - CC303 $69.30
2187155 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT - U218 $242.30 2187751 DRAIN TRAY COVER - CC $25.70
2187160 EVAPORATOR FOAMED U218 $2,284.30 2187754 SIDE PANEL COVER -CC $23.60
2187162 FRONT PANEL $193.20 2187757 BACK PANEL - CC303 $278.20
2187175 SIDE PANEL $208.00 2187763 DIPPING TROUGH ASSY - CC303 $2,892.00
2187188 BUSHING, AUGER CAST SUPPORT $38.30 2187764 DIPPING TROUGH - CC303 $1,113.00
2187197 PANEL, BACK (F112, AUTOFILL) $173.20 2187766 GEARBOX FLOW CONTROL - CC $474.60
2187201 REAR PANEL $200.60 2187785 REMOVABLE LOWER FRONT PANEL $157.00
2187209 O-RING & BEARING KIT $28.80 2187786 FLOW CONTROL ROD - CC $101.40
2187225 AUGER WELDMENT - F112 $7,471.00 2187792 bracket, torque switch $17.50
2187241 PANEL, BACK F112 WC W/AUTOFILL $204.80 2187793 COUPLER 1" SQUARE 1-7/8" LONG $114.00
2187245 COVER, REAR MIX TANK $74.00 2187805 HANDLE, SPIGOT $79.80
2187246 COVER, FRONT MIX TANK $41.50 2187811 SPIGOT CENTER OT $62.00
2187264 EVAPORATOR WELDMENT FOAMED $2,940.00 2187812 SPIGOT, OUTER OT $51.00
2187281 HEADER PANEL - 0431 $170.50 2187817 FAN MOTOR KIT $1,107.00
2187292 DIPPING TROUGH $1,102.50 2187849 LOWER SIDE PANEL $116.00
2187294 TUBE, WATER SUPPLY $19.00 2187851 BACK PANEL $218.00
2187296 CABINET FAN GUARD $72.40 2187851-SV Panel - Lower Back $149.00
2187297 DIVIDER, DIPPING TROUGH $95.80 2187868 TOP PANEL $252.00
2187306 CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY $1,312.00 2187877 FRONT AUGER SUPPORT $182.10
2187307 MIX PICK UP ASSEMBLY $103.40 2187878 SPIGOT BODY SHAKE SU444 $167.60

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 28 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
2187880 REAR SEAL INSERT $108.40 2202216 Panel - Rear (CC202) $241.50
2187907 AUGER SUPPORT BUSHING $98.10 2202218 Dipping Trough Assembly (CC202) $2,541.00
2187913 DIPPING TROUGH CC303 $1,112.00 2202219 Dipping Trough (CC202) $1,039.50
2187914 DIPPING TROUGH CC404 R-SIDE $1,231.40 2202230 Panel - Front Lower (CC202) $131.20
2187915 DIPPING TROUGH DIVIDER CC303 $95.60 2202232 Panel - Rear Cover-Up $168.00
2187917 DIP TROUGH DIVIDER CC404 $220.50 2202255 Panel - Rear (Water Cooled) $173.20
2187918 E112-37-LJ MIX INLET ASSEMBLY $128.50 2202256 Panel - Left Hand Side (Water Cooled) $180.60
2187919 RETAINING CLIP $36.30 2202257 Panel - Right Hand Side (Water Cooled) $180.60
2187922 AUGER, CC FOR WEARGUARD 149003 $1,039.50 2202259 Panel - Front Lower (Water Cooled) $217.40
2187926 50Hz FAN MOTOR 1/250 HP $198.00 2202271 Panel - Top (Air-Cooled) $236.20
2187931 REED SWITCH KIT HAMLIN:SU412 $93.00 2202286 Panel - Right Hand Side $246.80
2187932 REED SWITCH KIT HAMLIN:F431 $108.00 2202287 Panel - Left Hand Side $246.80
2187941 AUGER WELDMENT $767.00 2202289 Panel - Upper Rear $252.00
2187950 CAB EVAPORATOR SHROUD $168.60 2202290 Panel - Lower Front $112.40
2187963 SIDE PANEL $166.70 2202291 Panel - Top (Air-Cooled) $399.00
2187978 O-RING KIT, 0112/0212 $20.80 2202294 Handle - Cab Door $55.60
2187979 O-RING KIT, SU412 $13.00 2202296 Panel - Upper R.H. Side (Water-Cooled) $110.20
2187993 GATE, FRONT $46.70 2202297 Panel - Upper L.H. Side (Water-Cooled) $217.40
2202010 UPPER FRONT PANEL $241.50 2202316 Evaporator / Hopper Assembly $3,990.00
2202029 EVAP/HOPPER 0231 FOAMED $4,746.00 2202322 Panel - R.H. Side (Air-Cooled / Water- $162.80
2202040 BACK PANEL $174.30 Cooled)
2202041 LEFT SIDE PANEL $178.50 2202323 Panel - L.H. Side (Air Cooled) $162.80
2202042 RIGHT SIDE PANEL $178.50 2202321 Panel - Header $112.90
2202043 HEADER PANEL $141.80 2202328 Panel - Front w/Tray Support $504.00
2202047 DRIP TRAY PANEL $325.50 2202329 Panel - Lower Front $75.60
2202054-SV Cover - Rear Hopper wiHandle $140.00 2202346 Panel - Top (Air-Cooled) $399.00
2202347 Auger Shaft Kit (Includes Shaft, Insert & O- $832.00
2202055 FRONT HOPPER COVER - CC $156.50 Ring)
2202059 MIX PICKUP ADAPTER ASSY $120.80 2202354 Panel - Front Electrical (Culvers CC404) $420.00
2202060 Auger Shaft $793.30 2202356 Tray - Drain (CC404) $79.40
2202063 DIVIDER, DIPPING TROUGH $62.00 2202357 Panel - Rear (CC404) $336.00
2202064 DIPPING TROUGH $1,045.80 2202359 Dipping Trough Assembly (CC404) $3,097.50
2202068 STATOR BAR U218 $254.00 2202360 Dipping Trough (CC404) $1,260.00
2202080 DIPPING TROUGH CC202 RIGHT $1,045.80 2202371 Panel - Front Lower (CC404) $192.20
2202089 LOWER FRONT PANEL $226.30 2202377 Pin Cleaning Tool - Front Plate $32.00
2202091 AUGER SERVICE KIT $863.00 2202459 Panel - L.H. Side (Water-Cooled) $160.00
2202096 DIPPING TROUGH M202 $1,045.80 2202460 Panel - Rear (Air-Cooled / Water-Cooled) $143.80
2202098 DIVIDER DIPPING TROUGH M202 $62.00 2202463 Panel - Top (Water-Cooled) $300.30
2202117 DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY 50HZ $787.50 2202470 Pump Assembly w/Motor $2,310.00
2202121 SIDE PANEL U218 $151.00 2202476 Panel - Header $204.80
2202135 Evaporator Assembly $3,150.00 2202478 Panel - Upper Front $346.50
2202148-SV Panel - Upper L.H. Side $217.00 2202479 Panel - Upper L.H. Side (Air-Cooled) $237.30
2202149-SV Panel - Upper R.H. Side $194.00 2202480 Panel - Upper R.H. Side (Air-Cooled) $237.30
2202177 Board - Program Control - Kit $412.00 2202528 Panel - Front $359.00
2202178 Board - Control - Kit $412.00 2202546 Handle - Spigot (Flat) $85.00
2202179 Auger Shaft $520.00 2202557 Evaporator Assembly - Foamed $3,055.00
2202181 Stator Bar $262.50 2202561 Panel - Front Shroud $635.00
2202208 Panel - Front Electrical (GM CC303) $380.00 2202564 Drain Tray Support $180.50
2202213 Panel - Front Electrical (GM CC202) $359.00 2202565 Tray - Drain $158.00
2202215 Tray - Drain (CC202) $62.40 2202567 Panel - Rear (Water-Cooled / Air Remote) $373.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 29 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STDEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
2202568 Panel - Lower Front $215.00 2203166 Panel - Header $40.00
2202569 Panel - Side $480.00 2203206 Mix Inlet Assembly (Walgreens) $105.00
2202571 Hopper Assembly - Foamed $2,445.00 2203224 Auger $700.00
2202580 Dipping Trough $1,020.00 2203225 Panel - Front $220.00
2202588 Cover w/Handle - Hopper $930.00 2203226 Tray - Drip $340.00
2202589 Flow Control Rod $67.20 2203227 Display Cover $42.00
2202593 Faucet Rebuild Kit $10.00 2203232 Panel - Lower Front $59.80
2202603 Panel - Rear (Air-Cooled Self Contained) $330.00 2203254-SV Panel - Front Lower $78.80
2202628 Panel - Rear $142.00 2203257 Paddle - Switch $63.50
2202635 Panel - Upper Side $247.80 2203268 Panel - L.H. Side $89.20
2202636 Panel - Lower Side $376.00 2203289 Panel - Rear $246.00
2202790 Floor Baffle (Air Deflector) $68.20 2203297 Mix Inlet Assembly - 5/16" Hole - 1/4" Air $123.00
2202812 Plenum $392.70 2203301 Front Door w/Pins (White Plastic) $992.00
2202857 Kit - Mix Low Light $275.00 2203339 Evaporator Assembly $1,384.00
2202872 Evaporator Assembly $3,268.00 2203348 Mix Inlet Assembly - 3/8" Hole - 5/16" Air $127.00
2202880 Evaporator $3,427.00 2203352 Mix Inlet Regulator $195.00
2202884 Panel - Front $165.00 2203353 Mix Inlet Regulator Insert $66.00
2202885 Panel - L.H. Side $131.00 2203358 Panel - Front $190.00
2202886 Panel - R.H. Side $131.00 2203359-SV Panel - Lower Front $143.50
2202887 Panel - Rear $180.00 2203361 Panel - L.H. Side $183.00
2202896 Panel - Header $213.00 2203362 Plenum $374.00
2202922 Bracket - Axial Fan $43.00 2203370 Spigot Body $500.00
2202925 Panel - Upper Front $322.40 2203378 Panel - Upper Front $191.00
2202926 Panel - Header $167.00 2203391 Panel - Front Electrical $350.00
2202927 Front Door w/Pins $735.00 2203393 Dipping Trough $1,002.00
2202934 Panel - Front $363.30 2203395 Evaporator Assembly $3,025.00
2202935 Panel - Top (Water-Cooled) $329.70 2203401 Panel - Header $159.00
2202936 Panel - Top (Air-Cooled) $294.00 2203404-SV Panel - Rear $0.00
2202939-SV Panel - Lower Side $237.00 2203405-SV Panel - Upper R.H. Side $0.00
2202966 Panel - Front $236.20 2203406-SV Panel - Upper L.H. Side $0.00
2202967 Evaporator Assembly $3,150.00 2203415 Panel - Front $331.00
2202970 Panel - Header $304.50 2203452 Switch Assembly - Door Interlock $18.00
2202972 Panel - R.H. Side $435.80 2203496 Panel - Front $550.00
2202989 Control Box Cover $15.80 2203532 Switch Assemblyl - Door Interlock $120.00
2202990 Electrical Box Cover $16.80 2998151 INSTRUCTIONS-TUBE ROUTING $0.00
2203030 Panel - R.H. Side $464.00 3105011 BODY SPIGOT 217 $349.00
2203031 Dispenser - 3 Tier Flavor $697.00 3113940 BOTTLE TRAY - 403 $48.00
2203032 Mounting Plate - 3 Tier Dispenser $109.00 3120092 SPINNER GUARD 225 $296.00
2203045 Front Door $965.00 3122117 SPIGOT BODY $370.00
2203051 Panel - Drip Tray $419.00 3122813 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 219 $97.00
2203052 Panel - Upper Front $400.00 3127452 CYLINDER TOP 219 $120.50
2203056-SV Tray - Drip $84.00 3134889 COVER-ELECTRICAL PANEL $425.20
2203078 Cover - Hopper $188.60 3143082 PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY REMOTE $892.00
2203116 Mix Inlet Assembly - 5/16" Hole - 5/16" Air $202.00 3143083 PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY HOPPER $938.00
2203130 Mix Inlet Assembly $0.00 3143817 SPIGOT PLUNGER,MACHINED,SOLID $110.80
2203131 Mix Inlet Assembly Insert $0.00 3143866-SV Spinner Assembly (New Style) $394.00
2203161 Panel - L.H. Side / Discharge Plenum $283.50 3144486 PUMP & MOTOR ASSY $1,029.00
2203163 Panel - Front $218.40 3146277-01 EVAPORATOR FOAMED W/LOGO $1,900.00
2203165-SV Panel - Rear $78.80 3146277-02 EVAP FOAMED W/O LOGO $1,890.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 30 of 32



Full Parts Price List
Part Number Sort

Effective January 1, 2012
Shaded parts non-returnable

@ STOELTING

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Phone: 920-894-2293
Fax: 800-545-0662

Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
3147827 FAN BRACKET (403) $71.60 3171952 COVER, CLAMP MACHINED $36.00
3147873 SAFETY GUARD WELDMENT $145.00 3172634 FRONT LOWER PANEL - 217 $179.00
3147900 TOP ENCLOSURE $68.20 3172634-01 FRONT LOWER PANEL AC $283.00
3149004 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 415 $94.00 3172832 PANEL, LOWER BACK - WC $247.30
3149015 REAR PANEL $216.30 3172965 ADAPTER, REAR SEAL $64.00
3149024 REAR LOWER PANEL $141.00 3177001 SPIGOT $90.80
3149108 LOWER PANEL WELD'T W/LOUVERS $388.50 3177173 RIGHT SIDE PANEL $182.20
3149140 EVAP FOAMED 217R $2,835.00 3177174 LEFT SIDE PANEL $122.80
3150672 HOPPER/EVAP FOAMED 217 $4,567.00 3177229 COVER, REAR $59.80
3150853 CAP TUBE & DRIER ASSY HOPPER $200.00 3177231 HANDLE, CAB DOOR $55.00
3151169 BACK PANEL WELDM'T UPPER 4231 $474.60 3177236 TRIM STRIP - REAR $131.20
3151630 MTG PLATE FOR REMOTE PUMP $56.50 3177240 TRIM STRIP - LEFT $93.40
3152580 CENTER SPIGOT BODY $207.70 3177244 HEADER PANEL $120.20
3152581 SPIGOT BODY $150.70 3177246 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT $269.30
3153398 FOAMED ACCUMULATOR ASSY $390.60 3177250 TRIM STRIP - RIGHT $82.50
3154601 CAM $89.20 3177256 BRACKET, PUMP TUBING $25.70
3154763 PANEL, LOWER BACK $207.40 3177257 CAB EVAPORATOR ASSY $1,194.00
3156679 HEADER PANEL $523.50 3177262 COVER, FRONT $48.00
3156795 AUGER SHAFT FINAL MACHINED $819.00 3177287 DRIP TRAY $228.30
3156925 EVAP. ASSY FOAMED $4,483.00 3177442 HEADER PANEL, DAIRY QUEEN $140.20
3156992 CAM ASSEMBLY (CENTER) $276.20 3177443 BOTTLE RACK $148.00
3157854 CAM ASSEMBLY (RIGHT) $259.40 3177461 BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR $46.80
3157855 CAM ASSEMBLY (LEFT) $259.40 3177576 LOWER FRONT PANEL $170.50

3157955-SV LOWER FRT PNL REPLACEMENT $185.80 3177578 LEFT SIDE PANEL $420.00

3157963-SV REAR PANEL REPLACEMENT $277.60 3177579 RIGHT SIDE PANEL $420.00
3157964 SIDE PANEL $190.00 3177580 BACK PANEL $159.00
3157964-SV SIDE PANEL W/INSULATION $190.00 3177583 HEADER PANEL $287.20
3157991 TOP PANEL $320.20 3177662 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT - SO218/318 $267.80
3157993 TOP PANEL $461.50 3177728 HEADER PANEL - OBSOLETE $163.60
3158185 HANDLE $70.70 3177732 DRAIN TRAY $80.30
3158201-SV BACK PANEL REPLACEMENT AC E131 $200.00 3177738 SPIGOT BODY $156.00
3158258 MIX TRANSFER TUBE ASSY $72.00 3177813 KIT, REMOVABLE ROLLERS & SHAFT $408.00
3158261 HEADER PANEL $182.30 3177852 HEADER PANEL $122.60
3158351 BACK PANEL $93.70 3177861 BOTTLE RACK $133.40
3159478 SIDE PANEL $212.70 3177891 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT - U421 $280.40
3159479 TOP ENCLOSURE $136.70 3177945 BACK PANEL $294.40
3159551-SV BACK PANEL REPLACEMENT WC E131 $221.60 3177982 SIDE PANEL $210.00
3159569 PANEL, FRONT LOWER $77.20 3177983 REAR PANEL $156.00
3159575 FRONT LOWER PANEL $158.00 3183002-SV BACK PANEL - SERVICE $206.30
3170642 FRONT LOWER PANEL $177.70 3183101 COVER, REAR $45.20
3170644 FRONT AUGER SUPPORT MACHINED $138.00 3183197-SV BACK PANEL, WC - SERVICE $113.20
3170776 SPIGOT, OUTER $540.80 3183217 DISPLAY MOUNTING PLATE $52.50
3170804 GASKET INSULATION $18.40 3183224-sV BACK PANEL - SERVICE $147.50
3170824 U3 MOUNTING BRACKET $75.40 3183225-SV BACK PANEL, WC - SERVICE $118.00
3170878 BEARING HOUSING $714.60 3183343 COVER, MIX CONT. FRONT $33.60
3170887 ADAPTER, REAR SEAL $181.60 4109212-SV Agitator - Three Blade $595.00
3171824 BRACKET, CONDENSER FAN $34.60 4111592 DIVIDER PLATE 403 $86.00
3171850 SPLASH GUARD $37.20 4123416 RIGHT SIDE PANEL-STAINLESS $393.80
3171928 FRONT LOWER PANEL $121.00 4123417 LEFT SIDE PANEL-STAINLESS $393.80

Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net
When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice

Full Parts Price List - Rev0

Page 31 of 32



Full Parts Price List .
Part Number Sort @ STOEI-TlNG

FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

Effective January 1, 2012 Phone: 920-894-2293
Shaded parts non-returnable Fax: 800-545-0662
Part Number Description Price Each Part Number  Description Price Each
4146238-SV Agitator Weldment - Three Blade $1,235.00 4177892 FRONT SHROUD $371.00
4147793 SIDE PANEL W/O LOUVERS $244.00 4177924-SV EVAP/HOPPER WELDMENT & FOAMED $4,015.00
4151178 AUGER SHAFT WELDMENT $635.20 4177944-SV EVAP/HOPPER WELDMENT & FOAMED $3,963.00
4151828 AUGER $1,995.00 4177974 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT $377.40
4154611 PUMP DRIVE ASSY (219-01) $1,554.00 4177975 HEADER PANEL $206.40
4154612-01 PUMP DRIVE ASSY (219-02) $1,653.00 4177977 EVAP/HOPPER, FOAMED $3,452.00
4157952 AUGER (ENDURA SERIES) $719.20 4183066 TWIN EVAP WLDMT & FOAMED F431 $3,748.00
4157968 AUGER (FUTURA SERIES) $756.00 4183071 TOP PANEL $530.20
4157986-SV HOPPER/EVAPORATOR E111 $3,864.00 4183072 SIDE PANEL LEFT $318.60
4157998-SV HOPPER/EVAPORATOR F111 $4,024.00 4183073 SIDE PANEL RIGHT $318.60
4158304-SV LOWER FRT PNL REPLACEMENT E131 $178.50 4183074 BACK PANEL $266.20
4172774 HOP & EVAP 4231 FOAMED $7,770.00 4183085 TOP PANEL, WATER COOLED $332.80
4172883 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT - E157/E257 $288.80 4183089 MAIN PUMP ASSEMBLY $2,180.00
4172948 WELDMENT, AUGER $411.00 4183118 PUMP & MOTOR ASSY - U431 $2,135.00
4177009 AUGER WELDMENT - SO218/318 $549.00 4183212-SV LOWER FRONT PANEL - SERVICE $178.00
4177057 PANEL, SIDE $230.00 4183213 EVAP/HOP WLDMT & FOAMED F131 $4,935.00
4177094 EVAP.WELDMENT & FOAMED 237R $5,197.00 4183218 EVAP/HOP WLDMT & FOAMED E131 $4,431.00
4177217 EVAP WELDMENT & FOAMED U431 $4,690.00 4183338 MIX PAN DRAWER $286.70
4177222 TOP PANEL, AC - U421/U431 $406.40 7183303 BRACKET,SPIGOT DRIP TRAY $115.50
4177232 CAB DOOR ASSY & FOAMED $1,017.00 7183311 FOAM,EVAP-HOPPER ASSEMBLY $3,255.00
4177238 BACK PANEL $219.40 7183341 COVER, ELECTRICAL FRONT $64.00
4177242 SIDE PANEL - LEFT $277.70 7183366 SHIELD,ELECT NOISE,CNTRL BOARD $16.80
4177243 SIDE PANEL - RIGHT $277.70 7183372 PANEL, LOWER FRONT $110.20
4177245 TOP PANEL $297.00 7183374 BRACKET, DRIP TRAY $37.40
4177255 PUMP ASSY - U431 $1,732.00 7183382 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT $400.00
4177280 EVAPORATOR FOAMED S0218 $3,433.00 7183384 KNOB,SMALL,RED U444 $13.60
4177285 BACK PANEL $472.50 7183385 GUARD,SWITCH,3-WAY ROCKER $13.00
4177286 PANL, RIGHT SIDE $297.00 7183390 ENCLOSURE, SPINNER $110.20
4177288 FRONT PANEL, LOWER $134.40 8028410 LINER TUB DC-1 $58.80
4177313 PANEL, LEFT SIDE $210.00
4177338 AUGER SHAFT WELDMENT - DQU431 $833.20
4177556 EVAPORATOR FOAMED $3,370.00
4177656 FRONT PANEL $220.50
4177657 REAR PANEL $237.80
4177658 RIGHT SIDE PANEL $192.80
4177659 SIDE PANEL $192.80
4177678 PUMP & MOTOR ASSY - U431 $2,021.00
4177692 PUMP BOX COVER $134.60
4177709 EVAPORATOR FOAMED (OLD MODEL) $4,362.00
4177730 FRONT LOWER PANEL $312.40
4177734 REAR PANEL $279.80
4177811-SV SIDE PANEL - SERVICE $357.40
4177837 EVAP./HOPPER ASSEMBLY S0328 $5,107.00
4177853 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT - SO328 $290.80
4177854 FRONT PANEL, LOWER $295.70
4177857 BACK PANEL- UPPER $269.20
4177858 BACK PANEL - LOWER $269.20
4177887 EVAP WELDED & FOAMED, U421 L $2,397.00
4177888 EVAP WELDED & FOAMED, U421 R $2,399.00
Minimum Parts Order - $50.00 Net Full Parts Price List - Rev0

When Ordering Parts, Mention Serial Number
Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice Page 32 of 32



